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Antique sale 693 to be held on 08th June of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 11.15am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.45pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 471
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 777
Not before 2.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 804
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 851
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 3rd June 9am - 5pm

Saturday 4th June 9am - 12 noon

Monday 6th June 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 7th June 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 8th June 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A pair of 19th Century Samson 2 light candlesticks in the form of a seated gentleman and dog and a seated
lady with musical instrument and lamb 13" £80-120

Both pairs of arms are stuck and there is damage to the bocage, the lady's musical instrument is broken

2 A pair of late Samson blue ground ginger jars and covers with panels of exotic birds amongst flowers 9" and a
smaller ditto 7" £50-80

3 A Delft model of a rectangular dining table, the top decorated with figures in an extensive country landscape,
the legs decorated with scrolls 6" £40-60

There is some fretting to the legs

4 A Royal Doulton figure - St George HN2051 8" £30-50

St George's head has been broken off and repaired.

5 An early 20th Century Paris porcelain ink stand with pierced handle, gilt scrolls and floral decoration 9" £30-60

The ink wells are replaced

6 A Paris porcelain 2 handled bowl, cover and stand with gilt decoration and floral sprays 5 1/2" £30-50

There is extensive rubbing to the gilding

7 A pair of Samson figures of a seated lady with a lamb at her feet and a gentleman with a dog at his feet, on
rococo bases 11" £80-120

The lady has a restored arm and foot, the gentleman has restored hands and hat

8 A pair of mid 20th Century figures of a lady and gentleman on rustic bases 10" £40-60

1 figure has a chipped hand

9 A Beswick figure of a standing horse 9 1/2" £20-30

10 A Mary Gregory style cranberry beaker decorated with a figure of a girl 4 1/", 2 Continental green squat vases
decorated with flowers 3" and a gilt decorated jar and cover 10" £20-40

The first item has a chip to the rim

11 2 Royal Doulton Bunnykins mugs, a Royal Albert figure Hunca Munca Sweeping 4" and Benjamin ate a lettuce
leaf 5" £20-30

12 A pair of 20th Century oviform vases and covers decorated with baskets of spring flowers 10 1/2" £20-30

1 finial has been stuck

13 5 Coalport figures - Lady Eliza CW3 5 1/2", Lady Sarah CW6 5 1/2", Lady Lilian CW5 5 1/2", Lady Frances
CW4 5 1/2" and Lady Evelyn CW9 5 1/2"  with certificates £20-40

14 2 Royal Doulton figures - Take Me Home HN3662 8" boxed and Sweet Sixteen HN3648 8" boxed £20-30

15 2 Royal Doulton figures - Gift of Love HN3427 8" boxed and Lisa HN3265 7" boxed £20-30

16 9 Royal Doulton character jugs - Long John Silver 4", Famer John 3", Cardinal 2", Gone Away 2 1/2", 'Arry 2",
The Cardinal 2", Merlin 2 1/2", The Cavalier 3", Robin Hood 2" £20-30

Robin Hood is chipped

17 A Richman Staffordshire Toby jug 4 1/2" and 5 other character jugs £20-30

1 item is stuck
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18 An Art Deco Velamour cream glazed figure of a standing polar bear 13" £30-50

This lot is cracked

19 A Continental bisque figure group of 3 cavorting cherubs with baskets and grapes 10 1/2" £30-40

1 figure has a stuck head

20 A collection of Studio Ceramics by Alan Spencer Green (1932-2003) comprising 3 lidded spherical boxes and
covers, a cylindrical ditto, pedestal bowl and a baluster ewer £80-120

The largest spherical box has a chipped lid

21 A Beswick figure of a pig CH.Wall Champion Boy '53 7", an Aynsley figure of sow and litter 7" boxed £20-30

22 A Victorian Staffordshire spill vase in the form of a couple sleeping beneath a tree, bearing a label from
Lieutenant Colonel A C W Kimptons Collection no. 858 5", together with a reproduction ditto of a farmer and
cow 9" £16-26

The first item is damaged

23 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated bagpipe player 10", a ditto of a hunter 10" £20-30

The first item has a restored hat and the second item is damaged

24 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2" £20-30

25 A 19th Century Italian polychrome Majolica four seasons baluster vase decorated with landscape views and
flowers 8" £50-80

26 A Belleek shell pattern teapot with green mark 7 1/2", a ditto shell sugar bowl 3" and a clover leaf baluster vase
6" £80-100

27 A Leerdam Glass Company frosted glass figure of the Madonna and child, designed by Stef Uiterwaal, with
moulded mark 14 1/2" £40-60

28 A Meissen figure of an 18th Century gentleman on horseback on a raised base with applied flowers,
underglaze marks 1796.130A 11" £200-250

The end of the gentleman's staff is missing and a section of rein is missing

29 A pair of early 20th Century Meissen figures of a pair of musicians, the gentleman with a dog and sheep at his
feet, the lady with a lamb at her feet on raised rococo bases 9" and 10" £200-250

The figure of the gentleman has some bocage missing and the figure of the lady has the end of her instrument
missing and also some bocage

30 A stylish Studio Glass vase with stylised floral decoration 5 1/2" £50-75

31 A 19th Century Limoges centre piece the dark blue ground with gilt metal mounts, the stem in the form of an
exotic bird raised on a gilt metal mounted base with painted marks, 9" £200-250

32 Ashtead Pottery, a blue glazed pottery jug of The Right Honourable Stanley Baldwin MP, of a first edition
strictly limited to one thousand jugs, this is number 889, bears the signatures of the artist Percy Metcalf and
The Right Honourable Stanley Baldwin MP,  7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

33 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery jug of The Right Honourable Stanley Baldwin MP, a first edition strictly
limited to 1000 jugs, this being no. 699, bearing the signature of the Prime Minister The Right Honourable
Stanley Baldwin MP and the artist Percy Metcalf  7 1/2" £50-100

34 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery jug of Samuel Johnson LLD 1709-1784 Barclays Ales Stout and Lager 5"
£40-60

35 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery jug of Sir Douglas McGarel Hogg KC MP, a first edition strictly limited to
500 jugs, being no. 257, bearing the signatures of the Right Honourable Sir Douglas McGarel Hogg KC MP
and the artist Percy Metcalf 7 1/2" £50-80
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36 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery mug, the interior inscribed Moderation 4 1/2" £30-50

37 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed beaker decorated  the Arms of Clifton College 5" £30-50

38 Ashtead Pottery, a blue glazed tea caddy and cover decorated with a figure of a camel 7" £50-100

39 Ashtead Pottery, a yellow glazed bowl 10" £30-50

40 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed half portrait bust of a gentleman 11 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

41 Ashtead Pottery, a blue glazed pottery figure of the Madonna and child, inscribed Phoebe Stabler 9" ( photo
centre pages ) £60-100

42 Ashtead Pottery, a yellow glazed pottery vase with antelope handles 11" £50-100

43 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery lamp base in the form of a rearing horse 8 1/4" £50-100

44 Ashtead Pottery, a blue glazed pottery jug with angular handle 11" £50-100

45 Ashtead Pottery, 2 blue glazed pottery jugs with scroll handles 6" and 6 1/2" £40-80

46 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed pottery jug to commemorate Clifton College founded 1862, a first edition strictly
limited to  300 jugs being no. 44,  bearing the signatures of DP Percival and the artist Allan G Wyon 7 1/2"
£50-80

47 Ashtead Pottery, a tan glazed angular pottery vase 6 3/4" £30-50

48 An Edwardian china biscuit barrel with plated lid and swing handle 7" and a pair of Edwardian blush porcelain
vases with lion ring handles decorated with flowers 9" £30-50

49 An 18th Century Worcester blue and white mug decorated with fruits and flowers 3 1/2", a ditto Walk in Garden
pattern with Clayber & Clayber label 4 1/2", a do. cream jug with plain spout and garden landscape 3" and a
ditto with floral sprays 2 1/2" £30-50

All 4 items have been restored

50 An 18th Century English porcelain cream jug with floral sprays 3 1/2", minor tea bowls and tea cups etc £30-50

All items have been restored and are damaged

51 8 19th Century Wedgwood green leaf pattern plates and a ditto serving dish, 2 lattice ditto and a vinous dish
£40-60

2 of the Wedgwood plates are chipped, the serving dish is chipped, the 2 lattice plates are chipped and the last
dish is chipped

52 A Staffordshire Flo-Bleu Venetian design cheese dish and cover decorated with figures in Continental
landscape 12" £50-80

53 A Versace Rosenthal decorative wall plate 7 1/2", boxed £30-50

54 A Wedgwood Florentine pattern coffee set comprising 8 coffee cups, 8 saucers and a sugar bowl £20-40

55 A Beswick figure of a Bald Eagle 1018 8" £30-50

56 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight Dragon no.1, Dragon of Happiness 1094/1500 with gold
stopper on a wooden socle base 4" £50-80

57 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight Dragon no.2 Dragon of Good Fortune 1194/1500 with gold
stopper on a wooden socle base 4" £50-80

58 A modern Belleek group tower centre piece 6/800 8", boxed £50-80

59 A modern Belleek lattice bowl applied flowers 11" boxed £40-60

60 A Belleek figure of an owl with green marks 8 1/2" together with a modern Celtic High Cross 7 1/2" £30-50

61 A Belleek basket weave vase decorated with flowers with brown mark 7 1/2 and a waisted basket weave
clover vase with back mark 5 1/4" £30-40

62 A Lenox Glass figure of a rearing horse 10" together with an Innis Free crystal paperweight in the form of a golf
club head 4" boxed £28-38
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63 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of an owl with gold stopper 3" £30-50

64 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a tawny owl with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-50

65 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of an owl with gold stopper 3" £30-50

66 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of an owl with gold stopper 4 1/2" £30-50

67 A Swarovski glass owl 2", 5 other glass figures £20-30

68 A Murano glass owl 5", 3 other glass owls and 2 pottery ditto £20-30

69 A Victorian green glass wine 4 1/2", 4 rummers and 2 totts £20-30

70 A glass ball 4", 3 others and a clear glass stand £20-30

71 A Royal Doulton figure - The Last Waltz HN2315 8" and a Royal Doulton group from the Winnie The Pooh
Collection Pooh and Piglet to the Windy Day WP2 3" £20-30

72 A Davenport style Imari pattern part tea set comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 12 tea plates, 2 serving
plates, a milk jug, slop bowl, similar pot and minor china £28-38

The slop bowl and 1 teapot are cracked

73 A Dartington Crystal owl paperweight 4 1/4", a Jonasson ditto 7", another 9", an Art Deco table lamp in the
form of a seated owl with a metal base with bulb 5 1/2" £40-60

74 A Royal Doulton daisy pattern wash stand set comprising jug, bowl, toothbrush holder and soap dish £28-38

The jug is cracked

75 An Italian Studio Glass rectangular dish with polka dot decoration 12 1/2" and other Studio glassware £28-38

76 A quantity of Wade Whimsies including Wild Animal series £20-40

77 A Wedgwood Susie Cooper design Glenmist coffee set, comprising coffee pot, 6 coffee cans, 6 saucers,
cream jug and sugar bowl £50-75

77a A Wedgwood Susie Cooper design Glenmist part tea set comprising breakfast teapot, milk jug, 4 cups, 5
saucers, a sugar bowl and 6 tea plates £30-40

1 saucer and 1 tea plate are cracked

78 A Coalport Revelry coffee, tea and dinner service comprising 6 coffee cans, 6 saucers, 6 tea cups, 5 saucers,
teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea plates, 6 small plates, 5 medium plates, 5 dinner plates, 7 dessert bowls, 6
soup bowls, 2 salad bowls, 1 sandwich plate £40-80

1 coffee cup is cracked

79 A Royal Albert Moonlight Rose coffee, tea and dinner service comprising 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 6 tea cups,
6 saucers, teapot, coffee pot, cream jug, 6 tea plates, 6 small plates, 6 medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 6
dessert bowls, 6 soup bowls, sauce boat and stand and a dish £100-200

80 A Wedgwood Columbia sage green tea and dinner service comprising 8 tea cups, 8 saucers, 5 tea plates, 8
medium plates, 10 dinner plates, tea pot, lidded sugar bowl, cream jug, 2 sandwich plates £50-80

81 A Wedgwood Covent Garden coffee, tea and dinner service comprising 5 coffee cans, 6 saucers, 6 tea cups, 7
saucers, 8 tea plates, 8 medium plates, 8 dinner plates, 8 dessert bowls, sauce boat and stands, 2 tureens and
covers, bowl and meat plate £30-50

82 A Dartington daisy bowl 13", 3 others, a platter and 2 oils £40-60

83 An Orrefors "Orion" glass bowl by Lars Hellsten 7", and a "Princess" bowl by Sven Palmqvist 5 1/2" £50-75

84 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern brandies £100-150

85 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern hocks £100-150

86 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern tumblers £80-100

87 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wine glasses £60-100

88 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern small tumblers £40-60

89 A set of 5 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherries £50-80
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90 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wine glasses £50-80

91 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern liqueurs £80-120

92 A set of 3 Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wines, a larger ditto £30-50

93 A Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern mug, a Waterford jug and 4 finger bowls £40-60

94 A Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern water jug and a pair of ditto mallet shaped decanters £100-150

95 A pair of Waterford Crystal condiments with silver plated mounts, 2 brandies and a baluster vase £40-60

96 A cut glass ships decanter and stopper, 2 ditto ashtrays, 2 bowls, a decanter and a knife rest £20-30

The 2nd decanter is lacking its stopper

97 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper 12 1/2" and minor decorative china £20-30

The decanter has the wrong stopper

98 A Norwegian brown glass decanter 10", 6 German plates decorated with spring flowers 4 1/2", 6 larger ditto 6"
£20-30

99 A pair of bisque figures of Victorian ladies, the underside revealing their dignity 4", minor decorative china
£20-30

100 A Royal Doulton series ware plate The Admiral D6278 10 1/2", ditto character jug Mein Host D6468 6" and a
series ware mug D6393 5" £20-30

101 A Chelsea Art Deco tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 7 saucers, 6 octagonal sandwich plates, 6 small plates 2
serving plates, a milk jug, sugar bowl and square teapot £30-50

1 tea cup is chipped, 3 saucers are chipped

102 A cut glass square spirit decanter and stopper 9", a baluster ditto 10", 2 others 14" £28-38

103 A pair of Lladro busts of Angels, a Nao group of ducks 4" £20-30

Both Angels wings are chipped

104 A Studio glass figure of a dolphin 6", 2 other glass animals and 8 modern paperweights £20-30

105 Three Nao figures a girl with puppy 6 1/2", a girl with doll 7 1/2" and a girl in a long dress 8" £20-30

106 A set of 6 multi coloured glass hocks £30-50

107 An Art Deco ceramic figure of a black English Bulldog 6" and an Art Deco bulbous jug 8" £30-60

108 A plaster plaque depicting cavorting cherubs 17" £20-30

There are minor chips to the plaque

109 A Victorian tall jelly mould 6 1/2", a rectangular smaller ditto, 3 ovoid and  1 circular mould £20-30

The 2nd item is chipped, 2 of the 3 ovoid moulds and chipped, the circular mould is chipped and cracked

110 A Lladro group of a seated girl looking at a kitten on a set of scales 5474 6 1/4" £50-75

111 A Lladro group of 2 birds 8" £50-75

112 A Lladro figure of a swan 5231 8" £40-60

113 A Lladro figure of a seated hare 5667 5" together with a reclining donkey 6 1/2" £30-50

114 A Lladro figure of a  bird 5 1/2", a ditto of a goose 4 3/4", a group of a goose and goslings in a basket 4"
£28-38

The 1st item has a chipped beak

115 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with kitten 5712 7", a Nao figure of a girl with dove 7" £20-30

116 A Royal Doulton Harvest jug with silver lip 8" £20-30

117 A Ye Olde Indian Tree pattern tea and dinner service comprising 3 tea cups, 3 saucers, a teapot, milk jug,
cream jug and sugar bowl, 6 tea plates, 6 small plates, 5 medium plates, 5 dinner plates, 7 dessert bowls, a
salad bowl, 2 tureens and covers, 4 oval serving plates, 2 sauce boats and stands, 2 serving plates £30-50

1 small plate is chipped
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118 A Studio Pottery bowl with a reclining horse 7" and minor decorative china £20-30

119 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a crocodile with gold stopper 6 1/2" £30-50

120 A Chinese blue and white archaistic shape vase decorated with figures in gardens 16 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

121 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a donkey with gold stopper 5" £30-50

122 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seal with gold stopper 5 1/2" £30-50

123 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a Scottish Terrier with gold stopper 5 1/2"
£30-50

124 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a seated cat with gold stopper 5 1/4" £30-50

125 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a New Year Tiger with 3 1/2" £30-50

125a A cut glass square spirit decanter and stopper 10", a mallet ditto 13" and a ewer 13" £30-40

125b A Chinese turquoise glazed archaistic style vase 16" £40-60

125c An 18th Century Chinese blue and white rounded rectangular dish decorated with figures in a garden 11"
£80-120

125d A pair of late Satsuma oviform vases decorated with figures amongst flowers 12", a later ditto 15" and a pair of
modern oviform ditto decorated with flowers 8" £80-120

125e An 18th Century Chinese dish with stylised flowers 6", a pair of Kutani bottle vases decorated with figures 6"
and a cloisonne rectangular box decorated with peony 4 1/2" £20-30

The 1st item is cracked and chipped

125f A 20th Century Chinese hexagonal dish decorated with figures in mountain landscapes 9" £20-30

The bowl is chipped and cracked

125g A Chinese Imari style teapot, the moulded decoration with Shi Shi amongst flowers 9" £50-80

125h A Chinese bronze archaistic style censer and cover, the finial in the form of a reclining Shi Shi  with pierced
heart shaped lid 3 3/4" £20-40

125j A Chinese archaistic style censer and cover on raised legs with dragon motifs 3 1/2" together with a polished
bronze vessel on 3 legs 3" £18-26

The 1st item is lacking its finial and handles

125k A pair of tanware oviform vases decorated with dragons chasing the flaming pearl 6" £20-30

125l A pale Tan ware teapot decorated with a figure holding a giant fish, having a fish spout and character mark to
base and a lid 4 3/4" £20-40

125m A pair of Chinese provincial ginger jars and covers 9" £30-50

125n A resin Netsuke in the form of  2 reclining Shi Shi, signed 1 3/4" £30-50

125p A modern Japanese oviform vase decorated with flowers and fruits 26" £30-50

125q A cinnabar lacquer box decorated with a landscape view 5", minor lacquered and soft metal Oriental boxes
£30-50

125r A modern famille rose punch bowl decorated with figures 12", a Japanese bowl decorated flowers 8" and a
modern cased Chinese miniature tea set £30-50

126 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight Treasures of Childhood Fleur 2 1/2" £30-50

127 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight Misty with gold stopper 3 1/2" £30-50

128 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern paperweight in the form of a cat Spice 3 1/2" with gold stopper, a ditto of a
teal duckling with gold stopper 2 1/2" and a Nymphenburg figure of a fox sitting on a tree stump 4 3/4" £60-80

129 Two Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern plates 7", a ditto 8 3/4" £20-40
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130 A Paragon and Royal Albert Belinda pattern part tea and coffee service comprising 25 tea cups, 10 coffee
cups, 39 saucers, a breakfast teapot, 2 large tea pots, a cream jug, a milk jug and 2 sugar bowls, 36 sandwich
plates, 4 medium plates and 2 cake stand tiers £50-100

3 tea cups and 1 saucer are cracked and the cake stand is lacking its stem and handle

131 A Corona Ware wash jug, basin and soap dish decorated with birds amongst flowers £20-40

There is a chip to the underside of the rim on the wash bowl

132 A pair of Wade Mabel Lucy Attwell figures of children walking dogs 2 1/2" £20-30

133 A Swarovski figure of a pig 1 3/4", a smaller ditto 1", boxed, 2 Dartington Crystal paperweights boxed £20-30

134 Four early 20th Century painted Persian tiles, the former border enclosing a bird amongst flowers 17 1/4" x 17
1/4" £40-60

1 tile is stuck and the others have minor chips

135 A framed panel of mosaic Persian tile segments 20" x 7" £20-40

136 A pair of 19th Century Derby teacups and saucers with blue and gilt spiral decoration £30-50

137 A 19th Century Spode oval 2 handled tureen and cover with stand, decorated with flowers, together with a
Spode ladel and an oval Spode pot pourri 4" £30-50

The last item is stuck

138 A 19th Century Spode blue and white plate "Death of the Bear" 10", a ditto plate with graveyard view 10" and a
ditto with Continental landscape and figures 10" £30-50

139 Seven 19th Century Spode blue and white plates and bowls £20-30

140 A Coalport figure of a guide dog 5" £20-30

140a A Royal Albert Brigadoon pattern tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 10 small coffee cups, 11 small
saucers, 10 medium tea cups, 11 medium saucers, 9 baluster coffee cups, 9 saucers, 4 mugs, 1 single mug, 1
large tea cup, 11 two handled bowls, 3 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls, 1 slop bowl, teapot, coffee pot, milk jug, 2
small milk jugs, 23 tea plates, 10 small plates, 19 medium plates, 10 dinner plates, 2 oval serving plates, 2
tureens and covers, sandwich plate, salad bowl, 2 sauce boats, a sauce boat stand, 6 dessert bowls, 9 soup
bowls, 2 oval dishes £100-200

1 small coffee cup is cracked,  1 baluster saucer is cracked, 1 medium saucer is cracked, 1 cream jug is
cracked, 2 small milk jugs are cracked, 1 tea plate is cracked, 3 small plates are cracked, 2 medium plates are
cracked, 1 dinner plate is cracked

140b A pair of Doulton Lambeth baluster balustrades with tops decorated with stylised leaves and motifs 17 1/2"
£50-80

Both balustrades are chipped

140c A Victorian blue and white ladle and minor blue and white and other china £20-30

140d Six 19th Century French silver bladed dessert knives with porcelain handles depicting exotic birds, cased
£40-60

140e A 19th Century Spode Japan pattern tea and coffee set no.2214 comprising 10 coffee cups, 10 tea cups, 12
saucers, 2 cream jugs, a sucrier, lid and stand, a slop bowl and a large dish, a teapot and lid ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

2 tea cups, 2 saucers and the slop bowl are cracked

140f A 19th Century Spode dessert service no.4079 decorated with birds amongst flowers comprising a tazza, 2
serving dishes, 2 scalloped dishes and 8 plates £80-120

140g A 19th Century Spode Japan pattern twin handled champagne cooler with liner and lid, pattern no 2214, 13"h (
photo centre pages ) £150-250

The finial to the lid has been broken and glued.
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140h A 19th Century Spode blue and white dish and cover decorated with country scenes, figures and cattle
£50-100

140j A 19th Century Spode blue and white meat plate with London Thames river scene with St Paul's Cathedral,
Nelson's Column and The Tower of London 16 1/2" £40-60

140k A pair of 19th Century Spode cabinet plates with blue and gilt basket weave rim enclosing spring flowers no.
1182 10" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

140l A Victorian Spode meat plate decorated with flowers no. 2054 20" £30-60

140m A Victorian Spode Italian pattern meat plate 18 1/2" £30-60

140n A Victorian Spode blue and white drainer decorated with flowers 16 1/2" £50-80

140p A Spode teapot decorated with flowers, 2 ditto meat plates and a Royal Doulton plate £30-50

140q A pair of 19th Century Spode rectangular twin handled dishes decorated with landscape views no. 1926 11"
£50-100

140r A pair of Carlton Ware 2 tier candlesticks with Autumn leaves 4 1/2", a ditto butter dish and cover, a dish, a 3
section dish, 2 oval dishes, a sauce boat and stand £50-75

The butter dish lid is cracked, sauce boat stand is chipped

140s An early 20th Century green glazed portrait bust of a lady with eagle, incised signature 5" £200-250

140t An amethyst glass decanter with 800 collar 13" £60-80

140u A pair of 19th Century Chinese bowls the ochre and gilt decoration with ribbons and waves T'ung Chih mark 3
1/2" £200-300

Both items in the lot are in good condition.

140v A Chinese white glazed tapered baluster vase 11" £30-50

140w A Chinese 18th Century style blue and white bowl with figures at pursuits 4 3/4", bearing a 4 character mark
together with a ditto ochre oviform vase and lid decorated with animals amongst flowers 9" £20-30

The 1st item has a chipped rim and the 2nd item has a restored lip

140x An early 20th Century Japanese transfer print charger with flowers and trees 17" £20-30

This lot has multiple cracks

140y An 18th Century style Chinese pedestal bowl the yellow ground with dragons chasing a flaming pearl, bearing
a 6 character mark 5 1/2" and a late Satsuma oviform vase with ring handles £20-30

140z A Tan ware baluster teapot of simple form with impressed mark to the base and lid 5" £20-30

141 A 19th Century Spode scallop shaped dessert dish with gilt decoration and view of Penzance Cornwall 8 1/2"
£30-60

142 A Spode part tea and coffee set decorated with landscape views comprising 2 coffee cans, 1 tea cup and 1
saucer marked 1926 £40-60

143 A 19th Century Spode 2 handled vase with pierced rim, the gilt decoration with a band of spring floral sprays,
having scroll and rams head handles, bearing a label - Spode Bi-Centenary Exhibition Royal Academy 1970, 7
1/2" £40-60

1 handle is stuck

144 A 19th Century Spode Imari pattern cylindrical vase with splayed neck marked 967, 6" £40-60

145 A Spode trio of vases decorated with exotic birds, the largest marked Egyptian Goose 6", the pair marked
Willow Wren 1805 and Long Tailed Titmouse 1805 4 1/2" £50-75

1 of the pair has a restored lip

146 A 19th Century Spode 2 handled vase with gilt decoration and panels of birds Long Tailed Titmouse and Grey
Wagtail 6" £40-60
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147 A 19th Century milk jug with gilt and ochre decoration 5" and a 19th Century Staffordshire cottage 4 1/2"
£20-30

Some of the flowers on the 2nd item are chipped

148 A Japanese porcelain tea set comprising 10 tea cups, 12 saucers, 2 milk jugs, sugar bowl, 2 sandwich plates,
12 tea plates £20-30

149 A Victorian Sunderland lustre jug "The rose in June is not so sweet as lovers kisses when they meet" 9"
£20-40

The lip has 3 chips and the base is chipped, the base is riveted

150 A Victorian Masons Ironstone chamber pot £20-30

The handle is cracked and the base is chipped
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A Victorian reeded brass adjustable standard oil lamp (converted to electricity), raised on a triform base
£100-150

The lamp is missing the reservoir to the centre

152 A "Burmese" carved hardwood figure of a standing lady at prayer 48"h £30-50

A 2" section of timber is missing to the back

153 Hardy Bros. a brown leather vanity case, the interior fitted 8 bottles and a manicure set, (bottles missing) with
chrome mounts and complete with canvas outer case 7 1/2"h x 23"w x 15 1/2"d £30-50

There are contact marks to the top of the case

154 A plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of Dante, the reverse marked 88LCA 11" x 16" £30-40

There are some chips and a repair to the shoulder

155 A 19th Century spelter figure of a standing gentleman, converted for use as a table lamp 23" £60-80

There is a hole to the rim of the base and the head of the figure

156 A pair of Congolese carved hardwood portrait plaques in the form of heads 22" x 13" £30-60

157 A gilt metal and porcelain mounted twin handled bowl, raised on a spreading foot 9" x 17" £30-50

158 After Henry Moore, a carved teak sculpture of a mother embracing a child 23" £30-50

There is a small crack to the mother's leg

159 A Japanese bronze enamelled twin handled vase with floral decoration, the base with seal mark 13 1/2"
£100-150

There is a light scratch to the base

160 A bronze verdigris figure of a seated Egyptian style cat 13" £30-50

161 A Victorian copper kettle with acorn finial and hinged lid 7" £20-40

The handle is slightly bent

162 A pair of Japanese polished bronze twin handled vases decorated birds amongst branches 9 1/2" £40-60

163 A pair of Victorian bronze ewers with relief decoration depicting classical figures 12" and an embossed brass
plaque in the form of an eagle 6" £40-60

164 A Prior binocular plate inspection microscope no.53670 £24-34

165 A Continental Gothic style rectangular steel and gilt finished strong box with hinged lid, raised on pierced
bracket feet 11" x 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

166 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 10", 1 repaired, and a pair of brass spiral turned
candlesticks 12" £20-30

167 Two 1960's minocular microscopes £20-40

168 A Printype Olivetti typewriter No.9 £30-50

169 A Chinese octagonal bronze urn and cover, the base with seal mark 7", a circular Indian bronze jar and cover
5", a cast bronze circular vase 4" £30-50

170 A spelter figure of a standing archer 14" £30-50

The arrow is bent and there are slight scratches to the stomach and left leg

171 A Victorian Benham oval copper jelly mould, with star mark and 634 4 1/2" £75-120

172 A carved soapstone figure of a standing deity with dog 8" and 1 other carved soapstone figure 7" £30-50

172a A pair of Benson style candlesticks with  shaped sconces 18" £70-100

173 A 19th Century King's patent corkscrew with brush and crest 6" ( photo centre pages ) £500-700
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174 A pair of rectangular Chinese carved soapstone seals decorated pigeons 6" x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" and one other
pair decorated Dogs of Fo 7" x 3" x 2" £50-80

There is some light chipping to the tail feathers of the birds

175 A Japanese bronze cloisonne enamelled twin handle vase of club form, 9" £40-60

176 A pair of polished white metal figures of reclining Buddhas 12" £30-50

177 A 19th Century brass Adam style candlestick 10", 1 other 19th Century brass ditto 9", a pair of 17th Century
style brass candlesticks (drilled for lamps) 10" £20-30

178 A turned black veined marble bowl 10", chip to rim, a ditto ball and 2 brass scallop shaped door stops 5"
£30-50

178a An Inca style terracotta figure 7", a Chinese bronze figure of a standing Deity 13" and a carved Chinese
bamboo figure 17" £40-60

179 A pair of Newlyn style square waisted copper vases 8" together with a 1930's circular carved oak fruit bowl
with silver plated mount and lion mask drop handles  6" x 9 1/2" (missing liner) £70-90

180 A Prior binocular plate inspection microscope £20-40

181 An "Egyptian" carved marble keystone/scroll decorated a bust of a pharaoh, a carved African hardstone bust
10" and a carved hardstone table lamp 11" £20-40

182 A Japanese carved hardwood figure of a Deity 16" and a ditto figure carrying a basket on a hardwood stand
complete with dome 9" £60-90

183 An Art Nouveau style brass 4 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel, brush and tongs,
compete with stand £30-50

184 A contemporary "Pumice Stone" carved head and shoulders bust 12" x 7 1/2" £30-50

185 A copper and brass bugle together with a WW1 trench art vase formed from an 18lb shell £20-30

186 A rectangular Japanese lacquered box, the lid decorated an eagle 3" x 9 1/2" x 7" ,a ditto cabinet the interior
fitted 3 drawers enclosed by panelled doors 7" x 6" x 6", a Chinese square box the lid inlaid mother of pearl
decorated 2 standing figures 3" x 6 1/2" square £60-90

187 A student's Cooke, Troughton and Simms Ltd single pillar microscope marked I V = 002MM together with a
Beck model 29 single pillar microscope marked 17102 £40-60

188 A Meteorite masthead lantern in metal housing 13" £40-60

189 A circular Eastern engraved dish the centre engraved a figure of a "crusader" with severed head 11" x 1 1/2"
£40-60

190 A Chinese lacquered trinket box in the form of a seated cat with kitten 7" x 12" and 2 others in the form of owls
6" x 10" £50-75

191 A copper Harvest style measure 14", a copper watering can 7", 2 African carved figures, a pair of 19th Century
brass candlesticks, 2 embossed leather plaques together with a quantity of miscellaneous metalware £30-50

192 A 19th Century shaped copper jelly mould marked 2789 6 1/2"h £75-100

193 A George III Police tipstaff marked GRIII Police Officer Cornhill W Ward. II, 12" ( photo centre pages )
£200-400

194 A Victorian painted Police truncheon with Royal Coat of Arms and Cypher 16", some paint loss £75-100

195 A George V Manchester Special Constabulary presentation truncheon with crest marked James Maining
1916-1919 £50-75

196 A Victorian turned and painted Police truncheon, with crown, Royal Arms, monogrammed H M C, 18" ( photo
centre pages ) £60-90

There is some paint loss and old damage to the end of the handle
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197 A Metropolitan Police turned wooden truncheon, stamped M a crown and P 14" £30-50

198 A Victorian City of London turned and painted Special Constables truncheon marked SC10, April 1848 WFB
18" £80-120

199 A turned lignum vitae presentation Police truncheon marked S338 and with silver band marked Presented to
Sub Inspector J J Moody on his retirement from the M.S.C.R. 1932 by the officers and men of West
Hampstead Station £50-100

200 A Victorian turned and painted Special Constables truncheon with Royal Cypher marked S R 18" £70-100

201 A turned wooden Police officer's truncheon impressed CLP36 12" £30-50

202 A Police officer's truncheon marked GSC 1939-45, 11" £30-50

203 A William IV "Gold Staff" officer's batton with crown and Royal Cypher £70-100

204 An Eastern dagger with 12 1/2" blade with horn handle, contained in a carved hardwood sheath set turquoise
(1 missing) £40-60

205 A pair of 19th Century percussion pistols with octagonal barrels marked 1 and 2, with carved walnut grips
inscribed J A Petry decorated with hunting dogs and birds 8 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

Both hammers are missing, foresight to gun 1 is missing and there is damage to the wood above the slide

206 A Kukri with 12" blade and horn grip, contained in a "leather" and silver mounted scabbard together with 1
other Kukri with 12" blade and a pig stick bayonet £20-30

207 Frank Miles,  a bronze figure of a Hoopoe bird on a branch, with wooden base 13" ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

Frank Miles was born in Zimbabwe and became an Australian citizen in 2004

208 An American Enterprise iron corn mill 21" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

209 A Bausch & Lomb 4000 telescope £75-100

210 A French thermometer 10", an ebonised thermometer marked RC 11 1/2" and a silvered barometer marked
RC 8" £18-28

211 A 19th Century bronze 3 handled urn decorated fighting figures, raised on a marble base 4 1/2" £40-80

212 A 19th Century Persian brass scribes set, comprising rectangular pen case and incorporating an inkwell 7 1/2"
together with a pair of 19th Century brass candle snuffers with old solder repair to the base £30-50

213 A 19th Century Chinese bronze Koro, the body decorated dragons with pierced lid 3", ditto twin handled urn 5
1/2" and 1 other 4 1/2" £60-90

214 Two cloisonne enamelled figures of owls 1 1/2" and 1", a pair of gilt metal nut crackers in the form of  an elf 5"
and other owl related curios £30-50

215 A pair of Japanese bronze figures of entwined dragons 6" £30-50

216 A Victorian inkwell in the form of a seated owl complete with pottery liner and inset glass eyes 4" ( photo centre
pages ) £60-80

217 A WMF trinket box, the lid decorated a cycling scene the base marked WAS WMF 2"h x 4" x 3" £60-90

218 A Victorian black lacquered motto needle case 9 1/2", 1 other 3", a beaker and a trinket box 2 1/2" x 3" x 2 1/2"
£30-50

219 A reproduction brass prismatic compass £30-50

220 Two Zulu bead work collars 17" and 1 other section of bead work £50-75

221 A carved soapstone figure of a tiger 7 1/2", ditto horse 5", 2 ditto busts 3" £50-75

222 A set of 5 graduated Chinese domed shaped bronze bells decorated Dogs of Fo 7", 5 1/2", 5", 4" and 3 1/2"
£40-60

223 A Chinese bronze figure of a dragon 1", 2 resin figures of a seated Buddha 6" and 3 1/2" and a Tudor Mint
figure "Wizards Heads" 2" £24-34
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224 A miniature oak coffer with hinged lid containing a collection of various stones found at the site of the Battle of
Naseby 3 1/2"h x 9"w x 4"d £30-50

225 A Chinese circular bronze framed mirror 3" together with a hardwood stand, a cloisonne enamelled egg and
other Chinese curios £50-75

226 A Persian engraved metal beaker 4 1/2" £30-50

227 A Venetian bronze figure of  a standing lion 2" and a brass figure of a Leprechaun marked Leprechaun 2 1/2"
£30-50

228 A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights £20-30

230 A pair of wax portrait wall plaques of a lady and gentleman 5" x 4", the reverse marked original by Leslie Ray
£80-120

231 A bronze painted Art Deco figure of a dancing lady raised on a marble base 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£80-140

There is an old repair to the ankle

232 A Greener's humane cattle killer no.7040 £60-80

233 An Art Deco and marble figure group in the form of a standing lady supported by 2 seated Alsatians 11" x 19"w
x 3 1/2" £50-75

There is some slight chipping to the marble on the base

234 A resin figure in the form of a bust of the Buddha 7" and a ditto Egyptian 14" £30-50

235 A Feathers Gallery limited edition, carved and painted wooden figure of a standing owl 8", ditto Hornbill 15",
ditto Knysna Loerie 15", ditto Hoopoe 13" £60-80

236 A Japanese circular twin handled bronze censor the body cast figures, the base with character mark 5"h x 7"
diam. £50-75

237 An Art Nouveau  Lion pewter planished 3 handled dish 4" x 10", an Armada pewter twin handled sugar bowl
and cream jug, 4 pewter pint tankards, 10 pewter half pint tankards and a seal end spoon £30-50

There are some light dents

238 A lady's bead work evening bag and 3 others £20-30

239 A carved hardwood figure of a hare with articulated limbs 26", a Chinese carved hardwood figure of  a kneeling
man 5", an African carved portrait bust of a man formed from a tree trunk 7" £50-75

240 Three Chinese carved soapstone figures of standing ladies 6", a carved soapstone ornament in the form of
fabulous birds and 2 carved soapstone brush pots 6" and 4" £50-75

241 A pair of Chinese lacquered vases decorated dragons 6", ditto tray decorated figures 7" x 10" and a circular
inlaid hardwood and mother of pearl tray 13" £40-60

242 A Cooke Troughton and Simms Ltd minocular microscope marked 1DIV=002NM £30-50

243 A bronze figure of a seated Buddha 8", a bronze figure of a Deity and a carved hardwood figure 15" £40-60

244 Two 70cl bottles of Glenmorangie 10 year old single highland malt whisky, together with 2 tasting glasses and
a wooden cask £50-80

245 A Kismet Duplex brass and aluminium foot pump £30-50

246 A carved hardwood figure of a standing gentleman 41" £30-50

There is a 3" split to the base and a 4 1/2" split ot the hat

247 A Mattocks enamel and chromium plated double sided shop scale 1oz - 2lbs 19"h x 15"w x 7"d £30-60

248 A brass 1 draw telescope, raised on a tripod £30-50

249 A pair of Burmese carved wooden figures of standing gentleman with arms outstretched, formerly a gong stand
14" £30-50

1 figure has a missing finger, a broken finger and a hole to the base
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250 A Prior binocular plate inspection microscope no. 46484 £30-50

251 A leather suitcase with brass mounts 8" x 12" x 13 1/2" £30-50

There is a slight tear to the right hand edge

252 An Imperial 50A typewriter £30-50

There is some loss of paint

253 A set of 3 brass fireside implements, the handles decorated rampant lions - tongs, poker and shovel £50-75

There is slight corrosion

254 A cylindrical Continental blue glazed pottery bowl and cover with gilt mounts 6", a hardwood box with brass
mounts 4" x 6" x 4" and a parasol £30-50

255 A 1930's leather suitcase with brass mounts 6" x 22" x 14 1/2", some scuffs to the leather, together with a
small leather attache case  4" x 14" x 10" £20-40

The handle is damaged

256 A collection of various sea shells £40-60

257 A turned malachite egg 1 1/2" together with 22 various other turned hardstone models of eggs £30-50

258 A shallow box containing 20 various geological samples and a collection of fossils £30-50

259 Twenty two various carved marble models of eggs and 4 perspex ditto £30-50

260 A malachite figure of an elephant 2 1/2", ditto owl 3" and other carved stone figures etc £30-50

261 A collection of various geological samples £30-50

262 A bronzed wall plaque in the form of a lady's torso 18" x 15" £30-50

263 A circular Indian spitoon 7" and 3 Chinese graduated hardwood and metal banded trays 13" x 8 1/2", 12" x 7",
10" x 6" £30-50

264 A Cooke, Troughton and Simms Ltd single pillar student's microscope marked 1DIV=002NM £30-50

265 Two Corgi models and a collection of Days Gone By and other model cars £50-100

266 3 Vanguard model commercial vehicles, 3 Corgi models of buses and other various toy cars £30-50

267 A collection of Corgi Major, Dinky and other model toy cars, play worn, £50-75

268 A felt figure of a standing horse 11"h, a figure of a seated cat 9", a figure of a donkey 7", figure of a seated dog
3" and a Steiff style figure of a seated tiger with green glass eyes 15", some wear to body and whiskers are
missing £20-30

269 A TP Bus Company toy bus conductors ticket machine and tickets, a Staunton chess set, a set of Imperial
dominoes, a Galt dominoes, 2 cribbage boards, a Belisha card game, a Waddingtons Lexicon card game and
a set of playing cards (51 in total) £20-30

271 A 1930's wooden dancing figure with articulated limbs £20-30

272 A Steiff Diana Memorial bear with articulated limbs 12", boxed £30-50

273 A Steiff Paddington Bear with articulated limbs, boxed 9" £30-50

274 A limited edition Steiff 2002 Winnie the Pooh set £30-50

275 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, the head incised AM
Germany 351/4K 16", with articulated limbs, legs (f), together with a Chinese doll in the form of a baby 11"
£40-60

276 A porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with teeth and articulated body 21", 1 other the head
incised Simon Halbig 7 20" and a yellow teddybear  21" £40-60

The yellow teddy bear has an eye missing

277 A Bing 1908/0 model stationery steam engine complete with burner, 12 1/2"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are signs of corrosion around the base of the grill to the boiler
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278 A 1940's SLE model standard No.1540 stationary steam engine complete with burner 4"h x 4 1/2"w x 4 1/2d
£40-60

279 A 1977 model of the State Coach with postillions £20-40

280 A Japanese clockwork tin plate model of an ice cream vendor 4" boxed £30-50

281 A brown straw stuffed teddybear, a Russ Claridge Centenary bear, a Harrods 150th Anniversary Limited
Edition bear 1999, 3 various Harrods bears 1998, 2004 and 2006 £30-50

282 A 1930's/40's pink mohair Chad Valley bear with articulated limbs and ear stud 17" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

283 A ships compass with gimble contained in a mahogany case £40-60

284 A Kris dagger with 14" blade contained in a hardwood scabbard £50-75

285 A Scottish Dirk with 3 1/2" blade etched I A Staker, a dagger with curved blade marked  J A Hellberg
Eskilstuna, an Eastern dagger with curved blade and horn handle £40-60

286 A turned wooden Police truncheon 14 1/2", a double headed pike head 9" marked 1460 and an American
swagger stick formed from a chrome bullet case £50-75

287 A Luftwaffe AK39 wrist compass, the back marked Armbandkompass, Baumuster AK39., Werk Nr:10157449
Antorderz F1 232335 £150-200

288 A George IV 1897 patent Infantry Officer's sword £80-120

The blade has been rechromed and a small section is rubbed

289 A French fencing foil, the blade marked Paris 5 £40-60

The tip is missing

290 A 19th Century turned wooden pastry crimper 5", an Art Deco chrome and Bakelite manicure set and a pocket
screwdriver £40-60

291 A pair of 19th Century bronze figures of harvesting cherubs raised on square marble bases 8" ( photo centre
pages ) £120-160

The female cherub is missing something to her right hand and there are slight chips to the marble bases

292 A Japanese green ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled bowl decorated birds amidst branches 7" h
x 15" diam. on a pierced hardwood stand ( photo centre pages ) £75-100

293 EMI, a vintage EMI electric metal fan £30-50

294 An Art Nouveau Dutch embossed metal smokers pedestal ashtray, base marked Made in Holland MN with
replacement liner 28"h £30-50

295 A pair of "Sevres" and gilt ormolu mounted twin handled urns with devil mask handles 8" £120-160

296 A Huntley & Palmer Empire Assorted biscuit tin, a Boyle's Original Jap Nougat tin, a Weetabix 50th
Anniversary tin £24-34

297 A Cutey Cream Toffee tin, an Allen & Hanburys Ltd The Allenbury's Rusk tin, Quaker's best corn meal tin
£24-34

298 A Cote D'or tin, a Harry Vincent tin, an Macfarlane Lang's "Osterley Assorted' tin and a Cadbury's Bournville tin
£24-34

299 A large Blue Bird toffee tin, a Fairy Nougat tin, a Callard & Bowser toffee tin and a Ryvita tin £24-34

300 A PC Flett & Co. stoneware jam pot and various glass bottles £24-34

301 A Riley's rum and butter toffee tin, an Evertite spring curtain rod tin, a Waller's toffee tin, an ITP Vegicrop tin
and a Menier's powdered chocolate tin £24-34

302 A Hudsons No.2 Extract of Soap box with hinged lid 6" x 15" x 8" £20-30

303 A One-O-One shop display packet of cleaning powder, ditto Super Rinso, ditto 1 dozen The Original Shredded
Wheat, ditto Quaker Malted Wheat Flakes and a Welgar Shredded Wheat box £50-75
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304 A tin of malted Slippery Elm food,  ditto Nuttall's Mintoes, a packet of Typhoo Tea, International Ceylon tea,
packet of Ridgeway's Country House Tea and other packaging etc £24-34

305 A tin of Fry's 'Four in One' and other various tins £20-30

306 A tin of Rowntree's Cocoa, 3 tins of Iodised throat lozenges, a tin of Ready Aid Plasters and other tins £24-34

307 Three bars of Empire Chocolate, ditto Huntley & Palmer chocolate Rialto, ditto McVitie & Price, ditto Sharp's
Kreemy toffee, bar of Huntley & Palmer Empire chocolate and 2 Tyler  & Jinks rock packets £30-50

308 A packet of Union Concentrated size glue, a packet of clothes pegs, a Green's 'Flanpack' tin, a Horlicks mixer
boxed £20-30

309 A tin of C.W.S. custard powder, a Beechams Pills packet, a Sulphur ointment tin and other tins £20-30

310 A bottle of Odol mouthwash, a bottle of Carters lemon & Ipecac mixture and a bottle of ENO fruit salt and
various glass bottles £24-34

311 A Slade's butterscotch tin, a Murphy's Bordeaux powder tin, Lanalol No.2 hair food bottle and a carton of Lions
Nippy Chocolate and other cartons £20-40

312 A Swallow typewriter cleaning outfit boxed, an Ingrams 'Eclipse' enema boxed, a Calvert Type B Cloche
carrier, boxed and the Horti-ball boxed £24-34

313 A tin of Chelsea Royal Boot Dubbin, an Edward Sharpe chocolate tin, an Imperial Leather gift set boxed, a
Dubarry talcum powder Christmas set boxed and other tins etc £24-34

314 A Grip Tight baby feeder boxed, a box of Fields Ozokerit night lights boxed, a bottle of R Cornford Peacehaven
Dairyman and other items of packaging £26-36

315 An Petpro chocolate smoking kit, a box of Meltonian Sunburn cleaner, a packet of Golden Wonder Potato
Sticks and other domestic items £24-34

316 A tin of Nairn's digestive biscuits, Box's Golden Fire, a box of Lancer Paraffin matches, a roll of Izal lavatory
paper etc £24-34

317 A tin of The Ivy burning oil, 2 tins of Ovaltine, Rayling's The Wonder Polish, a tin of Lyons pure ground coffee
and other tins £24-34

318 A shop display packet for John Knights Royal Primrose soap, a bar of Kudo soap, 4 bars of lifebuoy soap and
other soaps £24-34

319 A cardboard shop display for Yeast-Vite tonic tablets 6" x 4", ditto Terry's Devon nut and fruit milk chocolate 7
1/2" x 6", ditto Wall's Ice Cream "A simple way to brighten any meal" 12" x 9 1/2", an enamelled sign "The
home of Waller's toffee" 6" x 9" £50-75

320 A wall mounting shop display for Rountrees Kitkat, Aero and Nux Bar, 18" x 11" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There is some deterioration to the card

321 A poster for Clogs Footwear 14 1/2" x 9 1/2", a 1937 Coronation Cheerio non alcoholic champagne poster 13"
x 10" together with other reproduction labels £30-50

322 An Art Nouveau planished brass coal box with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 13"h x 13" x 12" £50-75

323 A Corton clarinet, cased £30-50

324 A 1960's Phillips ME1200 mechanical engineer construction kit boxed, together with a Gilbert Erector set
no.1081 (Action Helicopter set) boxed £24-34

325 A Triang Scalextric Grand Prix racing set GP33 boxed containing a Lotus RE car, 1 other racing car and a
hand controller £30-50

There is a fold and tear to the lid

326 A Triang OO gauge locomotive and tender R53 4.6.2 Princess Loco in green livery and a tank engine £30-50

327 A Hornby OO gauge signal arm and 1 other signal, a Hornby platform and kiosk, a Triang R22 first class
Pullman car and a small collection of rolling stock £24-34
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328 A power unit No.1, a collection of rails and rail boxes, tin plate money box in the form of a book all contained
within a fibre case £20-30

329 A 19th Century gilt metal and cut glass paperweight, the finial in the form of an eagle with outstretched wings,
raised on a square base 8"h x 3"w £40-60

There is a chip to the base

330 A circular Benares brass charger decorated owls 24" diam. £20-30

331 An oak and brass letter scales and weights £20-30

332 A 19th Century circular copper copper converted for use as a log basket with brass ring handles and paw feet
20"h x 23" diam. £100-150

333 A metal framed Magnetometer £40-60

334 A Zeiss Ikon Nettar folding camera, a Kodak folding camera, a pair of light meters etc £30-50

335 A set of Victory Sporting Club playing cards £16-26

The 10 of clubs is missing

336 A 19th Century Indian? iron pistol guard with gilt detail 8 1/2" £30-50

337 A Japanese WWII Gunto and scabbard, having shagreen and leather grip complete with Menuki and floral
tsuba, the 28" blade signed on both sides of the tang ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

This sword was captured by the vendor's father whilst serving with The Royal Air Force

338 A collection of 19th Century and later coloured and black and white postcards of Hastings £50-75

339 A collection of various coloured and black and white postcards of Hastings, Tonbridge and South Coast £50-75

340 A collection of coloured and other postcards and a small collection of cigarette cards £30-50

341 Four albums of Wills cigarette cards, 2 albums of Players cigarette cards and a Tuco jigsaw puzzle £30-50

342 A collection of cigarette card albums, loose cigarette cards and tea cards £40-60

343 Four stock books of world stamps - Magyar, Czechoslovakia, Gibraltar, Romania, Peru, etc £30-40

344 An album of Isle of Man mint stamps and a stock book of colonial stamps - Sri Lanka, Virgin Islands, Zanzibar,
Malawi, Uganda and Zambia £40-60

345 An album of used World stamps - Australia, Belgium, Canada, Czechoslovakia, GB, Germany, India and
United States together with an album of world coins £24-34

346 A quantity of various loose stamps - Eastern Germany, Romania etc £30-50

347 An album of GB presentation stamps and first day covers £20-30

348 A quantity of various Czechoslovakian and Hungarian used loose stamps £30-40

349 A quantity of Russian and Polish used loose stamps £30-50

350 A 1949 Royal and Merchant Navy diary together with a collection of military postcards £40-60

351 A Victorian leather bound photograph album with brass mounts (clasp missing) and some damage to the
leather £20-30

352 One volume "Christ and His Church, The Dogmas Sacraments and Sacramentals of the Holy Catholic Church"
£30-50

353 John Bunyan, 1 volume "Pilgrim's Progress" and 1 volume Rev. Alexander Fletcher "A Guide to Family
Devotion" £30-50

The binding to the second book is damaged

354 Lewis Carroll, people's edition, "Alice in Wonderland" published by the Macmillan Co. 1887 together with 1
other "Through The Looking Glass" 1887, some foxing £30-50

355 An Art Deco French mahogany card shoe with 52 Ginowan pink backed playing cards and  104 blue backed
playing cards £30-60
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356 A bottle of 1945 Bodegas Palacio  Rioja £20-30

357 A circular bronze bowl supported by elephants  5 1/2" x 13 1/2" diam £30-50

358 A William Rodgers bowie knife with 8 1/2" blade, stag horn grip and leather sheath £20-40

There is a small section of rust to the blade

359 A polished stone table lamp 20" £30-50

360 A French Rosieres oval brown enamelled stove 24"h x 18"w x 12"d £70-90

361 A Jaques Staunton wooden chess set £100-150

1 black pawn has damage to the collar

362 A brass depth gauge 28" £30-50

363 A collection of 19th Century and later tools including a saw setter, gauge etc £30-50

364 A Jielde industrial style metal framed anglepoise standard lamp £50-75

365 A Bolex H8 reflex cine camera complete with instructions, cased £30-50

366 An Underwood no.3 typewriter £30-50

There is rust and some paint loss

367 A lady's black simulated fur coat, a brown half length fur coat  and 1 other fur coat £30-50

The second item has a torn back

368 A lady's brown full length fur coat supplied by A Dudkin of Brighton £40-60

369 A lady's full length "Fox" fur coat together with a  fur stole £40-60

370 A 1940 patent General Service Corps great coat, size 4 £30-50

There is some light moth damage

371 A Royal Naval Lieutenant Commander's tunic by Gieves together with a Sub Lieutenant Mess Kit jacket and
trousers by Gieves £16-26

There is moth damage

372 A violin with 1 piece back 13", bears label L.Hill, together with a fibre carrying case and bow £60-80

373 A large section of desert rose 14"h x 18"w £50-75

374 2 sword fish bills 20" and 19" £40-60

375 An autograph album containing various signatures - Peter Haigh, Bill Crozier, Leslie Crowther, Peter Dyneley,
Billy Wright, Bill Pertwee, Don Davis and John Blythe £40-60

376 An autograph album containing the signatures of The Rolling Stones 1964, 3 of the original 5  Moody Blues -
Denny Laine, Ray Thomas and Mike Pinder, The Beat Merchants 1962-1967,  Peter Nye and Norman Hull
from  Wells and The Marksmen, Adam Faith, Cilla Black actor Bill Owen,  wrestlers Ivan Penzekoff and Eddie
Capelli, commentator Kenneth Wolstenholme etc £200-300

377 An AA beehive radiator badge no. 3B27606 £10-20

378 A pair of "Regency" lacquered bottle coasters, decorated thistles 5 1/2" £80-120

379 A 19th Century rectangular games compendium the top inlaid a chessboard, the interior inlaid a backgammon
board, containing 14 circular turned plain wooden counters 1 1/2", 11 black and red painted counters 1 1/2"
and 5 other associated counters £30-50

The hinges have been replaced and the veneer to the top is rising in places

380 A Victorian iron railed fire curb 9"h x 23"w £16-26

381 Two old hurricane lamps, a tin of Waller's Rum and Butter toffee and other tins etc £20-30

382 A Van Der Graaff generator £30-50

383 A model BA6 Stanton Instruments Ltd Oertling balance £20-40

384 A Victorian adjustable brass pole screen banner, the octagonal column raised on 3 splayed feet 62"h,  23 1/2"
x 18" £60-90
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385 A pair of plastic lidded receptacles in the form of trout 7 1/2" £30-50

386 A 19th/20th Century embroidered altar frontal 36" x 107" £40-60

387 Four albums of Post Office PHQ cards and a box of loose PHQ cards £20-30

388 Two mounted and preserved woodcocks in a rural setting contained in a cabinet 18"H x 23 1/2"W x 7 1/2"D
£120-140
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 Alfred Munnings, a print, "In The Saddling Paddock Cheltenham March Meeting" 15 1/4" x 24 1/2" £40-60

402 Fred Slocombe, etching a country lane with figure, contained in a maple and walnut frame 23" x 14 1/2" £40-60

403 Godwin Bennett, oil on canvas, signed, "Polperro" 19 1/4" x 15 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

404 H Bocking '81, watercolour, signed, a Springer Spaniel 19" x 14 1/2" £50-75

405 Richard W Orr, watercolour, signed, study of barn owls in a nest and seated on a wheel within a flint wall 19
3/4" x 13 3/4" £360-420

Richard Orr, is an international artist who specialises in wildlife subjects, his work is on permanent display at
the Natural History Museum, he has been exhibited at many galleries  and also at the Pompidou Centre Paris,
he has also been commissioned to illustrate for books and magazines and has created sculptures and
porcelain for Franklin Mint etc.

406 George Melvin Rennie, oils on canvas a pair, signed, Scottish lakeside scene with deer 9 1/2" x 13 1/2"
£150-200

407 David Bates 1908, watercolour, signed and dated, "At Welland Under the Malverns" 10" x 13 1/2" £200-300

408 Williamson 1873, watercolour signed, study of sheep on a hillside with distant landscape 10 1/4" x 12 1/4" (
photo centre pages ) £50-100

409 After Juan Gris, oil on panel, a cubist study of a jester 10 1/2" x 9 1/2" £40-60

410 Richard W Orr, watercolour, signed, study of a moose in a river landscape with geese in the background 10
1/4" x 8" together with Mammals of Britain & Europe by Joyce Pope  illustrated and signed by the artist,
together with a volume of "Mammals of Britain & Europe" by Joyce Pope, illustrated by Richard Orr and signed
by the artist £260-320

411 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, study of spring flowers 23" x 19" £40-60

412 E C Pascoe Holman, watercolour signed, "A Bend in the Avon" 10" x 14" £50-75

413 Richard W Orr, watercolour, signed, a study of a lynx in an extensive winter landscape 25" x 21" £440-540

414 Charles Marshall, watercolour, signed a fisherman in an extensive country landscape with cattle 5 1/2" x 9 1/2"
£50-75

415 T B Hardy 1842-1997, watercolour, signed and dated 1893, "Margate" 4 1/2" x 6 3/4" ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

416 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, a lady in a country landscape 10 1/2" x 6 1/2" £40-60

417 E W Cook '89, watercolour, signed and dated, fishermen on a beach with distant buildings 5" x 7" £100-200

418 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, village scene with pond 5 1/2" x 8" £40-60

419 Collingwood, watercolour, a portrait study of a lady and gentleman with battle scene vignette  16 1/2" x 14 1/2"
£30-60

420 Edward Rooker, coloured engraving, "Part of Blackfriars Bridge as it was in the year 1766" 15" x 21" £30-50

421 Early 20th Century, oil on canvas, unsigned, study of  seated lady with reflection in a mirror 25" x 31 1/2"
£200-300
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422 Allen, oil paintings on canvas, a pair, studies of Cornish coastal scenes with seagulls and distant boats 12" x
20 1/2" £60-90

  Both pictures have been cleaned and re-lined

423 C H Crombie, 3 prints of amusing Perrier advertising cricketing studies, framed as one 6 1/4" x 8 1/2" £80-120

424 Peter Scott, prints, signed in pencil, landscape at sunset with birds 15" x 21 1/2" £50-100

425 19th Century engravings, studies of boxers Tom Hickman, Ned Baldwin, Ned Turner, Harry Jones, Jo Ward
and Bill Gibbons 6" x 3 1/2" £100-150

All pictures having foxing and fading

426 W Alken, prints, "Aylesbury Grand Steeple Chase, February 9th 1866", "The Start", "A Lane Scene" and "The
Brook Scene" £55-80

427 G W Bacon & Co, print, "Birdseye View of the Battle of Tamanieb, 13 March 1884" 17" x 37" £40-60

428 Franz Albert, oil on board, Continental winter landscape with figures 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £50-75

429 D W Haddon, oil on canvas, signed, study of a bearded gentleman 6 1/4" x 4 1/4" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

430 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, a harvest mouse above its nest amongst poppies and wheat 17" x 11"
£240-280

431 Richard Orr, watercolour, a Grebe with chicks, signed 11" x 15" £300-400

432 Richard Orr, watercolour, a study of Chinese water deer buck, water deer, white tailed deer buck, muntjac
buck, roe buck, fallow buck and red deer stag 12" x 14 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

433 E V Wayne, 1884, etching, a bridge over the Thames 9 3/4" x 9 1/2" £30-50

434 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas, unsigned, study of a gentleman wearing a headdress  18 1/2" x 13"
£80-120

435 Robert John Hammond, oil on canvas, signed "At The Cottage Door" 8 1/2" x 12 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£500-700

436 W W Acock, oil on canvas, signed, a figure on a horseback and figures before country cottages 7 1/2" x 12"
£200-300

This painting has been re-lined

437 H F Borton, oil on canvas, signed, a study of poppies in a vase 10 1/2" x 11 1/2" £30-60

438 Henry Maidment, oil on canvas, signed, a study of cattle by a river at sunset 11" x 17 1/2" £200-300

439 Charles Henry Weigall, watercolour, signed, a romantic study of figures beside a country dwelling with distant
town 19" x 26" £200-300

440 Richard W Orr, watercolour study of an Abocett 10" x 12 1/2" £360-460
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

471 A pair of Continental cut glass spirit decanters with silver collars together with 7 tots £40-60

472 A Victorian silver goblet with demi-fluted stem, London 1840, 280 grams, 7" £50-75

473 A silver trophy, Birmingham 1910, a pair of twin handled silver trophies Birmingham 1910, 147 grams £40-60

474 A set of 6 silver Old English teaspoons, London 1922, 152 grams £30-50

475 An early 20th Century Russian silver and onyx notebook holder with hinged lid and stepped green onyx base
8" x 5" £80-120

476 A William IV silver gilt bottle stopper with chased decoration London 1836, Robert Garrard 2 1/2" £100-150

477 Two modern Continental silver pill boxes, 49 grams £20-40

478 A Victorian silver vesta Birmingham 1876, 3 napkin rings, a cigarette case and a plated tray, 178 grams £40-60

479 A modern repousse silver pin cushion in the form of an owl, a ditto pin and a whistle £30-50

480 A Victorian repousse silver vesta Birmingham 1896, a silver compact and magnifying glass £40-60

481 A Continental silver and guilloche enamel lady's cigarette case with garden scene with deer and swan 3" x 2"
£100-150

482 A Sterling silver and yellow guilloche atomiser and a Victorian silver mounted blue glass scent £50-75

483 A circular silver trinket box Birmingham 1946 and a silver pepper mill Birmingham 1949 £50-75

484 A silver engraved nut dish Birmingham 1946, a pair of silver peppers and a pair of silver nut dishes, gross 133
grams £40-60

485 Minor silver plated sports medallions £18-24

486 A pair of silver coin effect cufflinks and a miniature photograph frame £20-30

487 A silver HAC/Brigade of Guards table cigarette lighter in the form of a grenade thrown proper, Birmingham
1945 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are minor dents to this lot

488 A pair of circular silver photograph frames Birmingham 1927 3 1/2", a silver nut dish and trinket box £60-80

489 A Sterling silver repousse Art Nouveau style card case decorated with irises 102 grams 4" x 3" £100-140

490 A set of 6 cased silver bean end coffee spoons Sheffield 1931 £40-60

491 An Edwardian silver boat shaped ink stand with cut glass ink well and silver lid London 1901 10 1/2" £100-150

492 A Victorian rounded rectangular repousse silver pen tray Birmingham 1890 £50-75

493 An oval silver plated box 4 1/2", 2 pairs of grape scissors and an ink well £40-50

494 A Victorian repousse silver mounted purse, London 1893 £60-80

495 A Russian silver and enamelled salt spoon 2 1/4" £40-50

496 A silver mounted 12 piece manicure set in a fitted case, mixed dates ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

497 A silver pedestal rose bowl with rose decoration, London 1976 designed by Algernon Asprey on wood socle
566 grams 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

498 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with fruit wood handles, Sheffield 1941/42 1686 grams ( photo centre pages
) £240-320

499 A silver mounted cut glass sugar shaker London 1919, a pair of plated 3 light candelabra £20-30

500 A silver plated cigarette case and minor plated cutlery £20-30

501 A silver plated crumb scoop and minor plated cutlery etc £20-30

502 A set of Continental silver plated cutlery for 6, comprising 6 dinner forks, knives and spoons £20-30
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503 A silver plated 3 section hors d'oeuvres dish and a ditto swing handled basket £14-24

504 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with 12 charms (1 18ct and 1 unmarked) 34 grams ( photo centre pages )
£250-350

505 A 9ct yellow gold fob 7.9 grams £40-60

506 A high carat yellow gold mesh bracelet 25 grams £180-220

507 A 9ct yellow gold watch chain with T bar and 2 clasps with a 9ct yellow gold mounted swivel seal 12 grams
£200-250

508 A Victorian gilt hardstone brooch £20-30

509 A 9ct yellow gold watch chain 10 grams £70-100

The chain is broken in 2 places

510 Four 9ct yellow gold necklaces and a ditto Masonic pendant 16 grams £80-120

511 A 19th Century high carat enamelled in memoriam ring, size J 1/2 £40-60

The enamel is chipped

512 Two 9ct yellow gold gentleman's hardstone set signet rings, size P 1/2 £40-60

Both stones are cracked

513 Two Continental silver and enamel brooches with wire work decoration £50-75

1 brooch is chipped

514 A 9ct yellow gold chain 3.4 grams £30-60

515 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring, size K 1/2,  ditto size L, and 3 9ct gem set rings size M £70-90

516 A gold gem set tie pin, a ditto brooch and an unmounted amethyst £30-40

517 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl and paste set ring size O and a gilt seal £30-40

The ring has a paste stone missing and the seal is lacking its loop

518 A Victorian gilt carved lava double portrait brooch, a triple ditto, a single ditto and a silver ditto £50-100

The second triple brooch is detached

519 A lady's Edwardian silver Albert, a plated ditto with silver stamp envelope £40-60

520 A 9ct yellow gold portrait cameo ring size N and a 9ct quartz set ring size S £60-80

521 A silver mounted glove stretcher and 2 other implements and a white metal belt £30-50

522 A George III silver meat skewer with chased armorial and rubbed marks 62 grams 11" £60-80

523 An Edwardian chased silver vesta Birmingham 1905 and a gentleman's gilt cased pocket watch £40-60

524 A set of 6 silver plated dessert eaters with carved mother of pearl handles and minor plated items £20-30

525 A cased set of 4 Victorian silver plated serving spoons with ball ends, spiral stems and floral chased bowls,
contained in a fitted case £20-40

526 A silver plated repousse vesta, ditto vase and sugar bowl £14-24

527 A gentleman's steel cased Longines automatic Admiral calendar wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £60-80

528 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Lanco wristwatch on a gilt bracelet £100-150

529 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch on a leather strap £50-75

530 A lady's gold plated Raymond Weil Geneve calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £30-50

531 Three Edwardian silver teaspoons with shield terminals Sheffield 1909, 4 other silver spoons and minor plated
cutlery, weighable silver 90 grams £20-30

532 A silver capstan inkwell Birmingham 1919 2 3/4" and 4 silver napkin rings £30-50

The capstan has a dented lid

533 A silver engine turned Goliath watch holder engraved Ruth containing a plated watch Birmingham 1925 5"
£120-140
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534 A pair of Edwardian silver glove stretchers and other mounted items £20-40

535 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass toilet bottle 3 1/2" and 2 others £30-50

536 A silver plated canteen of cutlery with beaded decoration for 6 comprising 66 pieces contained in a mahogany
case £30-60

537 A Victorian silver plated melon teapot and minor plated cutlery £20-30

538 A silver plated 4 piece octagonal tea set, 3 silver thimbles and minor plated items £40-60

539 An Edwardian silver plated repousse ewer and minor plated items £30-50

540 A silver plated sugar shaker and minor plated items £30-40

541 A plated two handled galleried tray 22 1/2" £14-24

542 An Edwardian mahogany locking canteen containing a quantity of silver plated cutlery for 12 £80-120

1 salt spoon is missing

543 A Victorian silver plated 3 piece cased christening set and 5 cased sets £30-40

544 An 18ct yellow gold portrait cameo brooch 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £300-400

545 A pair of gilt metal lapis lazuli cufflinks and a pair of ditto ear drops £30-50

546 An Art Deco style sapphire and diamond drop pendant, the sapphire approx 2.5ct with brilliant and baguette
cut diamonds approx. 2ct on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages ) £1600-1800

547 A 15ct yellow gold enamel RAF bar brooch £90-120

There are some chips to the enamel

548 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring, a 5 stone ditto both size L and a 9ct yellow gold ruby and
diamond half hoop ring size M £100-150

549 A yellow gold pendant set with a triangular cut diamond and princess cut diamonds on an 18ct yellow gold
chain £1900-2200

550 A 9ct yellow gold double link bracelet with tassel and a 9ct yellow gold locket £180-200

551 An 18ct white gold diamond ring approx 1.2ct with 11 brilliant cut channel set diamonds to each shoulder, size
L 1/2 £2600-2900

552 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco emerald and diamond ring size M 1/2, an 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond cross-
over ring size N and an 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half hoop ring size N £300-400

553 Two Edwardian 15ct yellow gold bar brooches £120-160

554 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, the brilliant cut stone approx 1.71ct, colour H, clarity I1, size M,
with certificate £3600-4000

555 A pair of 18ct white gold 9 stone diamond ear studs, approx 0.75ct £260-320

556 An 18ct white gold 9 stone diamond cluster ring, approx. 1.15ct, size M 1/2 £1100-1300

557 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring, size N £500-600

558 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the square cut tanzanite approx. 1.15ct surrounded by
baguette and brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 0.85ct, size P £800-900

559 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.2ct surrounded by
brilliant and baguette cut diamonds approx 0.4ct, size P £660-760

560 An platinum pink sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.05ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.2ct, size O 1/2 £1300-1500

561 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger diamond ring, approx. 0.75ct, size O 1/2 £560-660

562 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring, the centre square cut stone surrounded by
brilliant cut and baguette cut diamonds, size O £560-660

563 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring size O 1/2 £950-1150

564 An Art Deco style 18ct white gold and diamond up finger ring, approx. 0.75ct size O 1/2 £760-860
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565 An 18ct white gold opal and diamond cluster ring, size P £700-800

566 A white gold diamond set horse pendant £300-360

567 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, the cushion cut sapphire surrounded by 8 brilliant cut
diamonds, the centre stone approx. 1.2ct, diamonds 1.2ct, size R £1350-1550

568 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rolex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a gold plated expanding bracelet
£300-400

569 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold square cased wristwatch, the dial inscribed Waltham USA, having seconds at 6
o'clock on a black leather strap, 12 mm case £360-460

570 A lady's 14ct yellow gold watch the dial inscribed International Watch Co. Schaffhausen with seconds at 6
o'clock contained in a mock shagreen leather case with tassel ( photo centre pages ) £800-1000

571 A silver cased pocket watch, the dial inscribed A W Co. Waltham Mass, with seconds at 6 o'clock and key wind
mechanism, together with a gilt plated pocket watch and a silver cased wristwatch £40-60

The 1st item is not going, the last item has a cracked dial

572 A silver helmet shaped cream jug Birmingham 1910, a pair of silver plated grape scissors, snuff box and mug
together with a cased set of 11 (x12) butter knives £80-100

573 A 9ct yellow gold ruby set ring size L £40-60

574 A silver charm bracelet a charm and a ring £16-26

575 A large quantity of mixed silver plated cutlery £30-50

576 An Edwardian oak canteen with fitted trays, a mahogany ditto £30-50

577 A silver plated salver with Chippendale rim 12" and minor plated items including a silver trophy cup £28-38

578 A silver identity bracelet and minor silver jewellery £28-38

579 A Victorian silver horse shoe brooch, a charm bracelet and a hollow bracelet £28-38

580 A silver and malachite open necklace £28-38

581 A 9ct yellow gold well being pendant 3.7 grams £20-30

582 A silver ingot, ditto necklace, brooch and pendant £28-38

583 A silver and enamel RAF bar brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-30

584 A silver cased keywind pocket watch, ditto compact and minor costume jewellery £40-60

585 A silver propelling pencil, minor silver fobs and jewellery £20-30

586 A paste set bracelet, minor costume jewellery and watches £20-30

587 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £20-30

588 An Edwardian silver bangle with chased decoration and minor costume jewellery £20-30

589 A 15ct gold bar brooch and minor jewellery including a gilt muff chain £30-50

590 A silver filigree butterfly brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-40

591 A lady's gilt cased Waltham wristwatch in a box and minor watches £20-30

592 A lady's Seiko Lassale quartz wristwatch, boxed £20-30

593 A silver identity bracelet, 72 grams and minor costume jewellery £30-40

594 A lady's gilt cased Mystery pocket watch and minor watches etc £30-50

595 A gentleman's silver keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed A.W.W.Co Waltham
together with a lady's gilt cased half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed Waltham
£40-60

596 A silver dagger brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-50

597 Minor costume jewellery £20-30

598 A gentleman's gilt cased Roamer wristwatch and minor watches etc £20-30

599 A quantity of costume jewellery £30-40
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600 A gentleman's Uno Masonic wristwatch and minor watches etc £20-30

601 A leather toilet case containing 5 silver mounted bottles and a comb, London 1919 together with a 5 piece
silver backed brush set Birmingham 1911/1912 £60-80

602 A silver plated mounted ewer with mask spout, a repousse cream jug and sugar bowl and a pewter hammer
patterned tray £20-30

603 Minor gold earrings £30-50

604 A 9ct yellow gold locket, a cross and 3 chains, 8 grams together with a 9ct cameo brooch pendant £40-80

605 Minor silver costume jewellery £20-30

606 A gentleman's 9ct gold signet ring, 5.3 grams,  size U, a ditto buckle ring size K, a ditto cameo ring size N, a
gem set ring size L and an onyx ring size L £50-80

607 A silver coaster with pierced decoration and wavy rim, London 1985 5 1/2" and 2 repousse silver spirit labels
Sherry and Whisky £30-60

608 Three World War Two pairs - Defence British War medal, Defence British War medal, 1939-45 Star and British
War medal, 3 Defence medals, 1 Italy Star, 4 Coronation medals and 2 posting boxes £90-120

609 A Russian Order of the Badge of Honour, Type 3 £30-50

610 Five 1950's chromium and enamelled Fire Service cap badges £40-50

611 A collection of WWII and later cap badges, a trench art cigarette lighter and a POW cigarette case £60-80

612 An Order of The Red Banner of Labour Second type £30-50

613 A quantity of WWII and later cap badges and a Trench Art knife £60-80

614 A silver plated 7 bar toast rack and minor silver plated items £30-50

615 A contemporary silver 3 light candle holder London 1976, 446 grams £30-60

616 A contemporary silver pepperette of plain form London 1970 150 grams £40-60

617 A contemporary silver bowl in the form of a leaf with gilt interior London 1960, 114 grams £40-60

618 A George IV silver helmet shaped cream jug with chased floral swags and monogram, London 1829 98 grams
£40-60

619 Two sets of silver handled butter knives, minor spoons etc £40-60

620 A pair of plated mounted hardstone table lamps in the form of a Corinthian columns 20" £190-220

621 Minor costume jewellery £20-30

622 A silver mounted faux bamboo walking cane, London 1918 £20-30

623 A silver horse racing medallion Birmingham 1938 £14-24

624 An Imperial Service medal to Minnie Sophia Ashby cased, a 1939-45 Star, Italy Star, 2 Africa Stars, 2 Defence
medals, 2 British War medals £80-100

625 A silver mounted Art Deco style photograph frame 7" x 5 1/4" £40-50

626 A rounded rectangular repousse silver photograph frame 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £40-60

627 An Art Nouveau style repousse silver photograph frame 8" x 6" £40-60

628 An Art Deco style rectangular silver photograph frame with black inserts 8 1/2" x 6 1/4" £50-75

629 A silver and 2 colour guilloche enamel compact, 126 grams £70-90

There are minor chips to the enamel

630 A Dutch 19th Century repousse silver 2 handled bowl with pierced handles 7", a later flared ditto with beaded
decoration 3 1/2", 216 grams £85-120

631 A Victorian silver repousse pedestal bowl Birmingham 1899, 2 1/2", a ditto pierced heart shaped bon bon dish
London 1896 4" and an Edwardian repousse silver trinket box Birmingham 1901 4" £80-100

632 A George III silver pedestal table salt London 1810, a ditto urn shaped pepper London 1813, 136 grams
£60-80
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633 A modern silver bedroom timepiece 5" and an Edwardian repousse silver trinket box Birmingham 1903 3"
£60-80

The box is dented

634 A pair of Victorian silver serving spoons with fancy handles and figural terminals with shell bowls having vinous
decoration London 1890, 234 grams £140-180

635 An Edwardian silver match striker ashtray, London 1901, 140 grams £80-100

1 foot is bent

636 A Continental silver and guilloche enamel box decorated a fete galant view 2", a German enamelled ditto with
fete galant view £100-150

637 A George V Fireman's brass helmet badge, a NSW lapel ditto £50-75

638 A sovereign 1911 £180-220

639 A half sovereign 1910 £90-120

640 A Japanese Order of the Rising Sun in a lacquer box £40-60

641 A WWII Japanese Sacred Treasure medal 4th Class ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

642 A commemorative gilt medallion Albuera 10th May 1811 depicting a fighting scene, the reverse inscribed to
Lieutenant Latham 3rd Regiment (All the buffs) as a testimonial from his brother officers of their high opinion of
his distinguished conduct in defending the colours of the regiment in the Battle of Albuera in which he lost an
arm and part of his face, suspended on a 2 colour ribbon with Albuera bar £80-120

643 A gilt and enamel Royal Artillery pin brooch £10-20

644 A brass pin with Nazi motif, crested WHW 1937 Deutcher Schutzen Verbano £20-30

645 A pair of Death plaques to Danbir Thapa and Gajbir Thapa £80-120

646 A 1953 proof coin set (lacking the penny) £40-60

647 A 5 peseta 1890, 2 other silver coins £40-60

648 A quantity of minor UK coins £16-20

649 A 1902 5 cent coin and minor other American coins £80-120

650 A half sovereign 1982 in a 9ct yellow gold mount £90-120

651 A Maundy set 1894, in a fitted case £80-120

652 7 Roman coins Valerian II, Severus Alexander, Gordian III, Constans, Constans, Maximianus and Gallienus
£50-75

653 A collection of commemorative crowns and coins £20-30

654 Minor pre-47 coins, 62 grams £20-30

655 A quantity of 19th Century bronze coins £40-60

656 A Victorian silver crown 1889 2 half crowns  and 3 shillings £50-75

657 Seven George III bronze coins £40-60

658 A 3 Mark 1910 and 2 other coins £40-60

659 Seven George III bronze coins £40-60

660 Fifteen 19th Century bronze crowns and commemorative coins £40-60

661 Seven George III bronze coins £40-60

662 A South African cased proof coin set, 2 other proof coin sets and a South African commemorative crown 1937
£30-50

663 Minor bronze coins and tokens £40-60

664 A Queen Elizabeth I reproduction silver sixpence "1595" and a crown 1935 £20-40

665 Minor commemorative coins and crowns £18-26

666 Minor commemorative crowns £20-30
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667 A 1937 specimen coin set cased and minor coins including pre 1947 £50-75

668 Minor UK coins, pre decimal £18-26

669 A modern carved bone 4 section inro, minor carved items £30-50

670 Minor ball point pens and 2 bottles of  ink £14-24

671 A 19th Century painted fan with fete galant views and mother of pearl sticks, signed Voisard 7 1/4" £50-80

672 A carved Meerschaum pipe with floral decorated stem, the bowl in the form of a man's head with an amberoid
mouthpiece 11" £20-30

673 A Victorian silver mounted mother of pearl card case £50-75

674 A pair of faux tortoiseshell pince nez, a pair of lorgnettes and 2 pairs of sewing scissors £40-60

675 A gentleman's gilt engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter in a Dunhill leather pocket £40-50

676 A gentleman's gilt cased ribbed Dunhill cigarette lighter in a Dunhill leather pocket £40-60

677 A Dunhill gilt bark finished table top "Tallboy" cigarette lighter 4 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

678 A pair of jadeite carvings of elephants 2 1/2" and 2 modern jadeite pendants 1" £50-75

679 Two silver propelling pencils £20-40

680 A George II silver pair cased pocket watch, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals and numbers, the fancy
movement inscribed R Morley, the case engraved Joseph Mawde 1749 ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

681 An Edwardian parasol with carved tapered ivory handle and gilt metal mounted knop, a plastic handled ditto
and a bamboo handled umbrella £30-50

683 A silver card tray with pie crust rim, Birmingham 1937, 268 grams 8 1/2" £100-150

684 A silver card tray with pie crust rim on hoof feet Sheffield 1925, 382 grams, 8 1/4" £160-190

685 An Edwardian egg shaped silver pepper, 2 salts and a mounted scent together with 2 spoons and a pencil
£30-50

686 A rounded rectangular silver dish on pad feet Birmingham 1919, 46 grams 4" x 3" £40-60

687 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Birmingham 1958, 40 grams £20-30

688 A set of 4 Victorian silver apostle teaspoons, Sheffield 1889 and 2 later ditto Sheffield 1925, 4 plated ditto and
sugar nips £40-60

689 A silver plated cigarette box with a moulded relief of the Cape Peninsula, 4" £30-50

690 A natural amber bead necklace 66" £30-50

691 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cluster ear studs £20-30

692 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond 3 stone ring size Q 1/2 £60-90

694 A lady's gilt cased Seiko quartz wristwatch and 2 others £16-26

696 A gentleman's steel cased Raymond Weil wristwatch with rectangular dial and steel bracelet, boxed and with
paper work and extra link £140-160

This watch is not currently in working condition. It is however in good condition.

697 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons and tongs, Birmingham 1917, a cased pair of spoon and fork Sheffield 1921,
a set of 6 silver butter knives, weighable silver 158 grams £40-60

698 A pair of 18ct white gold ear studs, each approx. 0.4ct £900-1200

699 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set ring size O £20-30

700 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold vesta case with chased decoration 1 1/2", 4.4 grams ( photo centre pages )
£70-100

701 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx 0.34 and 0.43ct £900-1100

702 An art deco German silver bowl and lid with hammer pattern decoration and ivory finial stamped Aug.Stockem
4183 835 Aachen gross 488 grm £140-160
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703 Ferdinand Preiss, a carved ivory figure of a kneeling naked child holding in one hand a bowl and in the other
an opalescent bubble on stem, the circular onyx plinth inscribed F. Preiss 3 1/2"h ( photo centre pages )
£500-1000

The "straw" is bent, the figure is missing the tip of one finger, there is a vertical crack running from the knee to
the top of the head and the base has minor chips.

704 A quantity of paste and other costume jewellery £40-60

705 A plated cased dessert set and minor costume jewellery £20-30

706 A George III silver caddy spoon with shell bowl London 1818 £20-40

707 A gentlemans Cross fountain pen boxed and minor modern pens and pencils £60-70
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

777 A striking Vienna style regulator with 5 1/2" enamelled dial and Roman numerals, striking on a gong, the
pendulum embossed a standing figure of a lady with a Swiss shield and contained in an oak case £30-50

778 A 19th Century French striking comtoise longcase clock with 8" enamelled dial, striking on bell, contained in a
carved oak case 92" £80-120

779 A metal cased thermograph £30-60

780 A 1930's French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped
case £30-50

781 A G B Vismara of Bury St Edmunds,  a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer/thermometer with silvered dial
contained in an inlaid mahogany case £30-50

782 An American Clock Company striking Vienna style regulator with a 5" dial, contained in a mahogany case
£30-50

783 A French 19th Century 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals (no pendulum) contained in
a pine case £20-40

784 T W Bazeley, a 20th Century gravity clock with 4" enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal and mahogany case
£40-60

785 A French 19th Century 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut
ebonised finished case £30-50

786 A striking wall clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved oak case £30-50

787 A striking bracket clock with 6" silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a striking mahogany case,
striking on a gong £30-50

788 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
veined marble case surmounted by a spelter figure of a lady depicting The Arts and with gilt metal mounts
£160-200

This lot has no pendulum

789 Rotherham, a Georgian style bracket clock with 3 1/2" arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in a
shaped mahogany case £30-50

790 A French 19th Century timepiece with enamelled dial contained in a gilt ormolu case supported by a figure of a
cherub by boating lake with yacht £200-300

791 Ansonia, an American 19th Century 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, visible
escapement, contained in a 2 colour marble architectural case £30-50

792 A Victorian black marble 3 piece garniture comprising timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a marble architectural case together with 2 side pieces with figures £50-75

The dial to the clock is a later replacement and there is a slight chip to the steps of one of the feet

793 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 4" x 3" x 2 1/2" £30-50

794 Miyor, a French 19th Century striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
spelter case and with "Sevres" panels to the sides ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

There is a slight crack beneath 1 of the panels to the metal work

795 Benetfink & Co, a Victorian aneroid barometer and thermometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved oak
case with Ionic column decoration to the side £40-60

Page 31/44



796 A striking Vienna style regulator with 5" enamelled dial and Roman numerals with grid iron pendulum
contained in a walnut case £60-100

There is an old repair to the right hand edge of the door and the pendulum has a split to the bob

797 A 1930's French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched
inlaid mahogany case having gilt columns to the side £30-50

There is a split to the top and the front

798 Gustav Becker, a chiming bracket clock with 8" silvered dial, contained in an inlaid oak lancet case, striking on
a gong, the back plate signed Gustav Becker P21 £150-200

799 A French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched inlaid mahogany
case 8" £30-50

800 An 18th Century 8 day striking Grandmother clock with 18" arch shaped painted dial marked John Wilson of
Peterboro with brass pillar movement contained in an oak trunk with broken pediment, 60"h ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

801 A French Art Deco spelter and 4 colour marble 3 piece clock garniture, the striking mantel clock with diamond
shaped enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a marble case supported by 2 figures of sea lions
with balls and having 2 fan shaped side urns £100-150

There are slight chips to base of clock
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Rugs and Carpets

804 A Suzni Kilim runner with all-over geometric designs 115" x 28" £50-75

805 A blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 97" x 26" £50-75

809 A Bakhtiari brown ground rug 81" x 52 1/2" £80-120

There is some wear to this lot

810 A contemporary red and blue ground Gazak rug 52" x 47" £50-75

812 A contemporary Belgian cotton Heriz cream ground rug 75 1/2" x 55 1/2" £55-75

813 A contemporary Gazak blue and red ground rug with diamond decoration 48" x 44" £50-75

814 A Caucasian style rug with cream and tan ground 78" x 50" £20-30

There is some wear and damage to the edge

815 A contemporary blue ground Belgian cotton Keshan style rug with central medallion 89" x 64" £65-85

816 Two similar white ground Kilim saddlebags 52" x 16 1/2" and 42" x 40" £20-30

817 A contemporary Keshan style white ground Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 109 x 78 1/2" £70-90

818 A Kirman red and blue carpet with central medallion 141" x 105", in wear £90-120

819 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and white ground Ziegler style rug 88" x 64" £70-90

820 A Persian Heriz blue and white ground carpet 166" x 132" £120-150

There is moth damage and wear to this lot

821 A blue ground and floral patterned Persian rug with central medallion 68" x 44 1/2", signed £100-150

822 A red ground Chinese rug decorated an island, tree and fishing boat, 73" x 48" £50-100

823 A Caucasian style rug with diamond medallion to the centre within multi row borders 77" x 37" £20-40

There is some wear to this lot

824 A Caucasian style brown ground rug with medallion to the centre within multi row borders 76" x 53" £40-60

There is some wear to this lot

825 A Chinese silk brown ground rug of sculpted design 61" x 36" £30-50

There is some wear to this lot

826 A Caucasian style prayer rug  49" x 47" £40-60

This lot is torn and has some wear

827 A red and blue Afghan rug with medallions to the centre £30-50

This lot has some wear

828 A red ground Persian rug with diamond to the centre and floral ground 88" x 60" £50-80

829 A white and blue ground Chinese rug 63" x 36" £20-40

This lot is stained

830 A white and blue ground Caucasian style runner with 4 octagons to the centre, signed, 133" x 43" £100-150

831 A brown ground and floral patterned Chinese rug of sculptured design 108" x 73" £40-60

832 A red and white ground Bokhara carpet with 6 diamonds to the centre flanked by 14 stylised octagons 75" x
49" £30-50

833 A green ground Chinese silk rug with sculptured design 73" x 49" £40-60

834 A blue and red ground Persian carpet with floral design 107" x 72" £80-120

835 A Persian Tabriz pink ground and floral patterned carpet 122" x 82" £150-200

836 A turquoise and red ground floral patterned Persian Saraigh runner 119" x 32" £130-180

837 A brown and blue ground Persian Joshaghan carpet 130" x 88" £200-300

There is some wear to this lot
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838 A Persian blue and red ground Malayer rug with central medallion 77" x 50" £100-150

There is some wear to this lot

839 An Afghan white and green ground runner 115" x 37" £100-150

840 A red and blue ground and floral patterned Persian Mahal rug 76 1/2" x 51" £100-150

There is some wear to this lot

841 A white and blue ground Persian Kashan runner 112" x 39" £130-160

842 A Persian black ground Bakhtiari rug 80" x 56" £120-160

There are some faults in the weave resulting in speckling

843 A red and blue ground Persian Yalameh runner 118" x 34" £140-180

There is heavy wear to one of the medallions

844 A blue and white ground Persian Nain rug with central medallion 85" x 46" £90-120

There is a large stain to one corner of this rug

845 A red and blue ground Persian Heriz rug 73" x 57" £100-150

There is some wear to this lot

846 A Persian white and blue ground Nain runner 152" x 31" £90-120

There is considerable staining to several areas of this rug

847 A Meshwani blue and red ground runner with 18 diamonds to the centre 102" x 35" £50-75

848 A blue and tan ground Tribal Balochi  rug 56" x 34" £40-60

849 A Chobi Kilim runner 77" x 25" £40-60

850 A black and green ground Tribal Belochi rug with floral decoration 55" x 32" £40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

851 A Victorian rosewood secretaire Wellington chest with vitruvian scrolls, the secretaire above 4 long drawers
and plinth base 40"h x 24"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £260-360

There is a crack to the top

852 Garnett, an Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded satinwood drop flap occasional table, fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door, raised on square tapering supports with X framed stretcher 30"h x 15"d x 18"
closed x 27 1/2" when open ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

853 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet having a raised back with fluted decoration, enclosed by a glazed
panelled door with swag decoration to the top, raised on ogee bracket feet 38"h x 18 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £80-100

854 A 19th Century style inlaid satinwood snap top table, raised on pillar and tripod supports with quarter veneered
top 31"h x 48" diam. £90-120

There is a slight water stain to the top

855 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Georgian style breakfront sideboard the top with satinwood stringing fitted 2
long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 35"h x 59"w x 20
1/2" £100-150

There is some light scratching to the top

857 An Edwardian graduated circular mahogany 3 tier cake stand 31"h bottom tier 12" diam., middle 11" diam. and
top 10" diam. £30-50

There are splits to the bottom 2 tiers

859 A Chinese pale hardwood carved square jardiniere stand with fretwork undertier 30"h x 14 1/2" square
£130-160

860 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet, the raised mirrored back with 3/4 gallery above a
cupboard fitted 3 shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports with
undertier, 63"h x 25"w x 15"d £130-160

There is some light scratching

862 A Georgian oval drop flap dining table, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 22"
when closed by 64" when fully extended £130-160

There are some light scratches to the top

863 An Ipswich style carved oak cabinet enclosed by painted panelled doors, raised on turned and block supports
27"h x 20"w x 13"d £50-80

864 A harlequin set of 4 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails and drop in seats,
comprising 2 pairs of chairs, 1 pair on turned and reeded supports the other on turned supports £90-120

865 A Chippendale style mahogany bureau with fret decoration, the fall front revealing a stepped interior, the base
fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on 6 chamfered supports with undertier 39 1/2"h x 29"w x 17"d
£70-100

2 glass inkwells and missing to the interior and there is some slight damage to the fretting of the base

867 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand with ebonised and satinwood stringing 35"h x 12"
x 12" £30-50

There is a 12" split to the top

868 A 19th Century French walnut pot cupboard with black veined marble top, fitted a drawer above a panelled
door 30"h x 16"w x 14"d £90-120

There are signs of old but treated worm to the back of the top
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869 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt reeded frame surmounted by a garland 18" x 21 1/2"
together with 1 other circular gilt framed mirror 21" x 18" £90-120

870 A Victorian oak tub back chair with woven cane seat and back and X framed stretcher, raised on bobbin turned
supports £30-50

872 A 19th Century Anglo Indian camphor trinket box inlaid ivory and with brass escutcheon 6"h x 16"w x 10"d
£50-100

There is a slight warp to the lid and a small section of stringing is missing to the left hand apron of the lid

873 A 1930's rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an oak frame with arcaded decoration 25" x 34
1/2" £30-50

874 A Victorian pole screen with circular bead work banner, raised on a circular base with claw feet £60-100

The veneers are bubbling in places

875 A Chippendale style mahogany writing table with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 4 short drawers
raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 31"h x 60"w x 36"d together with a Chippendale slat back chair with
upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports £150-200

876 A 19th Century oval mahogany snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 21"h x 15"w x 15"d
£40-60

877 A 19th Century Continental walnut dressing chest, the raised back with triple bevelled plate mirror, the base
with marble top above 1 long flanked by 2 short drawers and 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports with
brass drop handles 76"h x 47"w x 20"d £180-220

878 A Victorian carved mahogany hall chair with broken pediment to the back and carved panel, solid seat, raised
on square supports £26-36

There is a slight water stain to the seat

879 A pair of Georgian style mahogany chests of serpentine outline, fitted 3 long drawers and raised on bracket
feet 27 1/2"h x 21"w x 16 1/2"d £220-260

880 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany card table, the top inlaid an oval panel raised on square tapering
supports and undertier 28"h x 22"w x 15"d £130-160

881 A Georgian oak secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above 3 graduated drawers with ivory
escutcheons, tore handles and turned column decoration to the sides, raised on bun feet 82"h x 45"w x 21"d
£200-300

There is a crack to one of the glazed panels, ring marks to the front and a 35" split to the side

882 A Georgian carved oak concertina tea table, the top heavily carved a vase of flowers the apron heavily carved
throughout, raised on club supports with pad feet 29"h x 34 1/2"w x 17" when closed x 34 1/2" when open
£90-120

There is a slight bruise to the interior

883 A square Chinese hardwood box carved and decorated to the sides 16" x 16" x 16" £30-50

There is a 16" split to the top, the hinges are missing, the tongue to the lock is also missing and a 3" section of
timber is missing to the lid

884 A pair of Victorian Arts and Crafts oak show frame armchairs upholstered in blue material, raised on square
tapering supports with shaped framed stretcher (1 has slight chip to the back right hand leg) £300-400

885 A Victorian square inlaid walnut trinket box with mother of pearl decoration 5"h x 10"w x 7"d £30-50

886 A 19th Century mahogany crossbanded Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapering
supports spade feet 28"h x 18"w x 12" when closed x 24" when open £80-120

There are some light scratches to the top
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887 A Victorian carved and pierced walnut nursing chair with pierced panel to the back and 2 turned columns to the
side, having a Berlin wool work upholstered seat on turned supports £70-90

The frame is loose and 5 roundels are missing to the columns to the side

888 A Continental arched bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a walnut frame 62"h x 40"w £90-120

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

889 A pair of Art Deco mahogany bedside cabinets fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors with secret
drawers to the side, raised on a platform base 31" x 13" x 15 1/2"d £70-100

There are 13" splits to both tops and were formerly part of a dressing table

890 An 18th Century oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 3 shelves above 4 long drawers,
flanked by 2 long drawers above a double cupboard and with turned column to the sides 83"h x 63"w x 18"d
£550-650

There are ring marks to the top of the dresser and a 21" split to the front

891 A Georgian style yew kneehole pedestal desk with inset green writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short
drawers 30"h x 48 1/2"w x 24"d £80-120

There are some light scratches overall

892 A Victorian rectangular mahogany writing table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on bulbous turned column and
triform base 31"h x 20"w x 16"d £160-200

There is a stain by the left of the escutcheon to the lower drawer and 4 sections of moulding are missing to the
edge

893 Edwards and Roberts, an Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet with fall front above double panelled doors,
raised on square bracket feet, brass caps and casters  26"h x 26"w x 20" £60-90

The line inlay to the top is lifting and the veneer to the right hand door is also split and lifting

894 A Victorian carved oak side table fitted a drawer, raised on club supports 28"h x 33"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre
pages ) £40-60

The centre section to the top has been replaced

895 A Victorian rosewood Canterbury what-not the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 36"h x 22"w
x 16"d £220-260

897 An oak metamorphic chair with hinged lid and solid seat, raised on turned and block supports,  with
upholstered Berlin wool work seat back 50"h x 34"w x 23"d £50-100

898 A 19th Century mahogany and rosewood side table fitted a drawer with tore handles, raised on turned and
block supports, bun feet  21"h x 20"w x 16" £80-120

There are some light scratches to the stretcher and bun feet

899 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair, upholstered in black rexine, raised on turned supports £50-75

900 An oak refectory dining table raised on square supports with box framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x 81"l x 29 1/2"w
£270-320

901 A pair of Chinese rectangular Padouk Altar/side tables with shaped stretcher, raised on club supports 34" x 38
1/2" x 20" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There are slight contact marks to the top

902 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table with green inset writing surface, fitted 2 frieze drawers with
brass ring drop handles, raised on turned supports 29"h x 54 1/2"w x 36"d £320-420

903 An Edwardian fluted mahogany standard lamp raised on a tripod base with egg and claw feet 57"h £90-120

904 A Victorian mahogany 2 fold screen decorated scraps 51" x 26" when closed x 53" when open £90-120

905 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chair with upholstered seat, raised on
turned supports £16-26
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906 A Victorian circular mahogany footstool raised on 3 bun feet 4"h x 14" diam. £30-50

There are 3, 2" cracks to the base

907 A Victorian ebonised carved oak coffer with hinged lid and panelled decoration to the front 20"h x 38 1/2"w x
16"d £60-90

There are some signs of wear to the ebonising

908 A Regency style resin rectangular side table with dolphin supports 23"h x 21"w x 13"d £50-80

There is some light scratching to the gilding on the top

909 A 19th Century rectangular walnut architects table with ratcheted top fitted 2 drawers with brass drop handles,
raised on turned and reeded supports 40"h x 42"w x 21"d £300-400

There is an 11" split to the back right hand edge of the top

910 A set of 6 William IV simulated rosewood bar back dining chairs, with upholstered drop in seats £150-200

The frames are loose and 1 has a large chip to the bar back

911 An 18th Century Moorish style oak coffer the interior fitted a candle box , the front profusely inlaid mother of
pearl with iron lock and iron drop handles to the sides, on bracket feet, 16"h x 28w" x 15"d ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

There is a slight bruise to the right hand of the lid and some small sections of inlay are missing

912 A pair of William IV style mahogany open arm chairs upholstered in red buttoned leather, raised on turned
supports ( photo centre pages ) £280-340

913 A George III pine mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers and having later metal carrying handles
to the sides 24"h x 42" x 20" £140-160

There is light bruising to the top

915 An 18th Century light oak side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapering supports 27"h x 30"w x 17
1/2"d £130-160

There are splits to the top

916 An Edwardian carved beech box seat piano stool with upholstered lid, raised on cabriole supports 24"h x 22"w
x 13 1/2"d £30-50

There is sign of old but treated worm to the base

917 A circular "Aztec" mahogany occasional table, the top carved a portrait bust, the 4 legs in the form of totem
poles  16"h x 29 1/" diam. £40-60

918 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in orange material £120-150

919 An Edwardian shaped mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier, raised on cabriole supports 26"h x
19"w x 20"d £40-60

920 A Victorian carved oak and ebonised Carolean style hall chair with pierced slat back and solid seat, raised on
turned supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

There is some wear to the ebonising

921 A 19th Century Anglo Indian circular carved hardwood occasional table, the top carved peacocks, raised on 3
carved and pierced supports decorated dragons 21"h x 20" diam. £50-100

922 A Chippendale style mahogany display cabinet on stand, the upper section with broken pediment and dentil
cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers
raised on square supports, spade feet with fret decoration 79"h x 47"w x 15" (Made up) £120-160

This cabinet has had some repair around the hinges on the doors and has some cracks to the cornice. It dates
from the 20th century.
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923 A Victorian oak brass and iron reading stand with rectangular panel, raised on an adjustable stand and having
iron paw feet 36"h rising to 53"h £50-75

924 A 19th Century French walnut cabinet with white veined marble top and fluted columns to the sides, fitted
shelves and enclosed by a pair of grilled panelled doors, raised on turned supports, 59"h x 43"w x 15 1/2"d
£270-320

There are slight chips to the edge of the marble

925 A near pair of 19th Century elm and yew stick and hoop back Windsor chairs with solid seats raised on turned
supports with crinoline stretchers £320-420

1 has an old repair to left hand hoop and both arms

926 A 17th/18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table 29"h x 40"w x 15" when closed x 55" when
extended £100-150

There is a 12" split to 1 of the flaps, the top is later than the base and is in need of a polish

928 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in red Dralon, raised on turned supports
34 1/2"h x 72"w x 23"w £200-250

929 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back, the seat of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports (some signs of old but treated worm to the base) £160-190

930 A 17th/18th Century oak hutch side cabinet, fitted 2 drawers, raised on ring turned supports with box framed
stretcher 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

There is a 23" split to the top and some ring marks

931 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports
with X framed stretcher 29"h x 22"w x 21" £50-100

There is an 8" split to 1 of the flaps and a 6" split

932 A Kashmir carved walnut drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on square supports 26"h x 24"w x 11 1/2" when
closed x 36" when extended £50-100

933 A winged armchair upholstered in claret red buttoned back leather £180-220

934 A Victorian inlaid mahogany 2 tier corner what-not raised on turned supports 21"h, upper tier 20" x 12 1/2",
lower tier 22" x 14 1/2" £30-50

935 An Art Deco mahogany bow front display cabinet, fitted shelves, raised on 6 cabriole supports 48"h x 42"w x
16 1/2"d £40-60

1 of the shelves is damaged and there is a slight blister to the veneer on the right hand panel

936 A Maples & Co octagonal mahogany aesthetic movement library table with inset writing surface fitted 2
drawers, raised on 4 turned and fluted columns with X framed stretcher 29"h x 36"w x 36"d £200-250

There is a slight dent to just above 1 of the drawers

937 A 19th Century library chair upholstered in green material, raised on turned supports £50-75

938 A good Edwardian rosewood chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted a rectangular plate mirror flanked by a
pair of cupboards enclosed by bevelled plate panelled doors, the base fitted a central cupboard enclosed by a
bevelled plate mirror panelled door flanked by a pair of inlaid panelled doors, raised on turned feet 94"h x 54"w
x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

The silvering to the mirrors are showing signs of deterioration

939 Fischel, a Czechoslovakian bentwood armchair, raised on turned supports, the seats with old signs of worm
£30-50

940 A tub back revolving office chair upholstered in red buttoned leather £60-90

There are signs of wear to the arms
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941 A rectangular Chippendale style footstool, the seat upholstered in mustard coloured buttoned Dralon on
cabriole supports 18"h x 24"w £60-90

942 A winged revolving office chair upholstered in purple buttoned rexine £150-200

943 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table, raised on chamfered column and triform base 28 1/2"h x 36"w x
18"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a slight scratch to the top and requires a polish

944 A 1960's Ercol "Windsor" light elm chest of 3 long drawers 26"h x 36"w x 17"d £80-120

945 A pair of Victorian light oak Gothic style hall chairs with pierced backs and solid seats, raised on turned
supports £160-190

There is some pitting to the seats

946 A late Victorian rectangular walnut card table with shaped apron, raised on turned and fluted supports 30"h x
36"w x 18"d £70-100

A 4" section of veneer is missing to the right hand edge

947 Butler of Dublin, a 19th Century Irish Chippendale style mahogany side table, fitted 2 long drawers, raised on
carved cabriole supports 31"h x 48"w x 20"d ,Stamped to both drawers M Butler Dublin £140-180

There are ring marks and water staining to the top

948 A pair of Victorian arched plate mirrors incorporating a shelf 17"h £50-75

949 A Regency rectangular drop flap work table fitted a drawer above an arch shaped basket, raised on a turned
column and quadripartite base with 4 brass paw castors 32"h x 18"d x  32 1/2" when opened ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

The top is in need of a polish and there is a 6" section of beading missing to the front of the drawer, the basket
has damage to the fabric

950 An 18th Century dresser with raised inverted breakfront top with moulded cornice, the centre section fitted 3
shelves flanked by a pair of cupboards fitted shelves enclosed by a pair of arched panelled doors, the base
fitted 3 long drawers above a recess flanked by a pair of cupboards 81"h x 66 1/2"w x 17"d £200-400

There are replacement brass hooks to the front, the top has water damage and staining and there is a 14" split
to the left hand edge of the top and a 16" split to the panelling in the recess

951 An Art Nouveau oak lozenge shaped library table with planked top fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square
tapering supports 29"h x 42 1/2"w x 31 1/2"d £80-120

952 An Art Deco oak clover leaf shaped occasional table, raised on turned and block supports with box framed
stretcher 19"h x 41"w x 34"d £80-120

953 A pair of Chinese Padouk hardwood square occasional tables with carved shaped aprons 16"h x 18"w x 17"
£80-120

Both tables have cracks to the top

954 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on a turned column and tripod
supports 28"h x 37"w x 21" when closed x 43" when open £300-400

There are light scratches to the top

955 A 19th Century rectangular snap top mahogany wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 29"h x 26"w x 20"
£30-50

There are signs of old but treated worm to the block and 1 of the legs is repaired

956 An Edwardian square walnut table fitted a drawer, raised on chamfered supports 29"h x 30"w x 29"d £50-75

There is a slight scratch to the top

957 A carved Padouk side table of shaped outline fitted 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 55"w x 22"d
£75-100
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958 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block supports 29"h x 42"w x 20"
when closed x 54" when extended £50-75

There are signs of old and treated worm to the top, 2 small splits to the top and a small section of timber
missing to 1 of the stretchers

959 A rectangular cherry wood dining table, raised on square supports 30"h x 72"l x 39"d £30-50

960 A Queen Anne style circular figured walnut coffee table on cabriole supports 16" x 24" diam. £40-60

961 A rectangular oak 2 tier occasional table on turned and block supports with undertier  30"h x 27 1/2"w x 17"d
£40-60

962 A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 5"h x 12"w x 9"  and 1 other Victorian
rosewood trinket box 4 1/2" x 10" x 8", escutcheon missing to both boxes £30-50

963 A Georgian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany chest of 2 short 3 long drawers with octagonal plate drop
handles 33 1/2" x 30"w x 18"d £120-160

There is a 26" split to the top, some ring marks, the handles have been replaced and it is missing a corner
section of inlay to the bottom drawer

964 A Queen Anne style walnut kidney shaped dressing table stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on carved
cabriole supports 17"h x 24"w x 14"d £30-50

965 An arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 17"h x 20"w x 10"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

966 A nest of 3 Art Deco Waring & Gillow interfitting coffee tables of shaped outline, raised on square tapered
supports 21" x 18" x 14 1/2", 20" x 15 1/2" x 12 1/2" and 20" x 12" x 11" £30-60

There is some light staining to the tops

967 A Waring & Gillow Art Deco walnut hall cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, on ogee bracket feet 75" x 30"w x
20"d £50-75

968 A rectangular Regency mahogany chiffonier fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on turned supports 40"h x 35"w x 13"d £80-120

969 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier on out swept supports 28"h x 22"
diam. £30-50

There is a slight water stain to the top

970 A 1930's Georgian style waterfall bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by
an oval panelled door, raised on splayed bracket feet 73"h x 17"w x 9"d £50-80

971 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with tore handles 44 1/2" x 41
1/2"w x 22"d £80-120

The drawer stops to the 2 short drawers are missing, there are signs that the 2 top drawers have been forced,
there is a section of veneer missing from above the 2nd long drawer and 2 sections of cock beading are
missing to the 2 lower drawers and there are signs of old but treated worm to the back board

972 A set of 6 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline £40-60

The frames are loose and there is sign of old but treated worm

973 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut bureau with three-quarter gallery, having a well fitted interior with fall front
above 1 long drawer and double cupboard 49"h x 27"w x 17 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

There is an old repair to the right hand edge of the pierced gallery and some light scratching

974 A Victorian walnut bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors raised on a platform
base 48"h x 36"w x 12"d £50-75

A small section of veneer is missing to the top and there is a small crack to the top
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975 A Heals Art Deco figured walnut quarter veneered single panel end bedstead 55"h x 26"w (no irons) £30-50

976 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice and recess, the shelved interior
enclosed by glazed panelled doors 40"h x 32"w x 18 1/2"d £40-60

977 An Ipswich style oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on turned and block supports 19"h x 47"w x 15
1/2" when closed x 37" when opened £40-60

978 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles on a platform base 53"h
x 50"w x 21 1/2" £60-90

7 handles have been replaced of which 2 are damaged  and there are some small sections of veneer missing
to the platform base

979 A French style elm dresser base  fitted 4 short drawers flanked by a pair of double cupboards 40"h x 59"w x
19"d £60-90

980 An Edwardian bleached mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back raised on shaped supports
£40-60

981 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stretcher table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 28"h x
32"w x 16"d £40-60

There is a 32" split to the top

982 A Georgian style square stool upholstered in red material and raised on carved paw supports 8"h x 17" square
£40-60

1 of the paw feet has damage to the toes

983 A pair of 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite stick and rail back dining chairs with overstuffed seats, raised
on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

The frames are loose

984 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune tea table with crossbanded top, raised on 4 tapering supports, spade feet,
29"h x 36"w x 18"d £40-60

There are sections of cross banding missing, the top has water stains and is slightly warped

985 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with upholstered seat, raised on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £40-60

986 A 19th Century mahogany oval Pembroke table, the top crossbanded and with satinwood stringing, fitted a
frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports 28"h x 33"w x 18 1/2" when closed x 39 1/2" when open
£40-60

There are some sections of inlay missing

987 A pair of "Irish" Regency mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped and carved bar backs and turned mid
rails, upholstered drop in seats, on sabre supports £30-50

There is an old repair to 1 and there is veneer damage to the bar back of the other

988 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door
35 1/2"h x 31"w x 16"d £40-60

There are signs of old but treated worm to the top and it has a later replacement cornice

989 A set of 3 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
turned supports £40-60

990 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany box seat piano stool with hinged lid, raised on square tapering supports 23"h x
22"w x 16"d £30-50

991 A late Victorian carved walnut hall chair with bobbin turned decoration, raised on ring turned supports £20-30

There is some light scratching to the base

992 A Victorian carved oak show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration on turned supports £40-60
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993 A rectangular oak joined stool with arcaded decoration, raised on spiral turned supports with box framed
stretcher 19" x 20 1/2"w x 13"d £50-75

994 A 19th Century elm wheel back Windsor chair with solid seat raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
£100-150

995 A pair of Victorian circular rosewood footstools raised on 3 bun feet with beadwork upholstery 3"h x 12"diam.
£30-50

There is some light veneer loss

996 An Edwardian stick and rail back corner chair with woven rush seat raised on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £30-50

997 A 19th Century elm stick back Windsor carver chair with shaped splat back and solid seat, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher £100-150

998 A 19th Century Anglo Indian carved ebonised rectangular footstool on scrolled supports with woven cane seat
6"h x 18 1/2"w x 13"d £40-60

999 An Eames style armchair upholstered in light brown buttoned leather complete with footstool £120-160

1 button to the back of the armchair is missing, 1 has been replaced and 1 is showing signs of wear and the
footstool is missing 2 of its plastic feet

1000 A circular plate glass dining table, raised on a square faceted mirrored glass and chrome base, 30"h x 47"
diam. ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

1001 A Regency style rectangular bevelled plate mirror set faux tortoiseshell and hardstones 19" x 12 1/2" £30-50

There are sections of inlay missing to the crest, to the side and to the base

1002 A 1930's square oak occasional table raised on bobbin turned supports with box framed stretcher 29" x 24"
square £40-60

1003 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with turned wood handles, raised on casters 32"h x
41"w x 19"d £60-80

1004 An Art Nouveau oak wall cabinet with leaded glazed doors on bracket feet 40"h x 28"w x 9 1/2"d £30-50

1005 A Victorian carved mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, the base with undertier, raised on turned supports
30"h x 48"w x 23"d £90-120

1006 A 1930's mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, raised
on cabriole supports 50"h x 35"w x 12"d £50-75

1007 An Edwardian Art Nouveau square oak bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a platform
base 26"h x 14" £30-50

There is a panel missing from the back

1008 A Victorian oak extending dining table with 3 extra leaves, raised on turned and reeded supports 28"h x 52"w x
54" when closed x 114" when extended £150-200

There are 3 52" splits to the top and the table is slightly warped and slightly bleached

1009 A Linley style mahogany press cabinet, the interior fitted 5 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted a
drawer with tore handles 49"h x 26"w x 18"d £100-150

There is a very light scratch to the top

1010 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet, fitted a recess above 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering
supports 29"h x 20"w x 14 1/2" £30-50

1011 A Victorian rectangular rosewood stool raised on carved shaped supports with upholstered drop in seat 16" x
20" x 15" £60-80

1012 A carved oak coffer of panelled construction, the front carved oak leaves, 24"h x 33"w x 13 1/2"d £100-150
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1013 A Victorian figured walnut domed twin compartment tea caddy with gilt banding 4 1/2"h x 8"w x 5"d £20-40

The strapping to the top is missing and a small section of veneer is missing to the reverse

1015 A 1930's oak Globe Wernicke 3 section bookcase with drawer base 54"h x 33"w x 16"D together with a single
section ditto with drawer base 23"H x 33"W x 11"D £180-220

1016 A set of 8 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with pierced mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on French cabriole supports £360-460

There are signs of old but treated worm to the these chairs

1017 A Victorian mahogany stretcher table of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
26"h x 36"w x 19"d £90-120

There is a bruise to the left of the apron
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